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This publication provides cov ~r ed employment and wages by major indus t ry group for each county in 
Minnesota for the Fourth Quarter of 1979. Industries are c l assifi ed in accordance with the 1972 
Standard Industrial Classificat i on Manual. Excluded f r om cove rage i n the State of Min1 ,esota a re: 

l ) The se l f-em~loyed , 

2) Farms wi t h less than four empl oyees in 20 weeks; 

3) Ins urance and teal Estate salespeopl e who wor k only on a commission bas is; 

4 ) Al l railroad tr ansportation employment ; 

5 ) Those employed by a church for religious work; 

6 ) Mino1 children, spouse and parents working for the owner of a bus i ness ; 

7) Elected officials at the Federal, St ate, or Local level of government; 

8) The Red Lake Ch i ppewa Tribe; 

9) Students working for the school while a full-time student. 

As ter1 sks (* ) indicate that there are too few employing establishments in an indust ry t o a llow 
publ icat i on in accordance with the State's nondisclosure law. Where two or mor e industr ies cannot 
be disclosed, both have been marked with aster i sks, but e~ployment and wag es for both are s till 
i ncluded in che grand total. Where only one i ndustry c~J ld not be ' disclosed, we have r olled that 
ind s try' s data into another, rn.1 rk i ng the nondisclosu1 e wi th an as ter isk and the combined indus tr ies 
with a comme rcial A (@ ). 

Please note , as well, that the cities of Minneapolis, Saint Paul, and Duluth appear s eparately at the 
end of the cou nt ies as well as being i ncluded in their respect i ve counties . The pages labelled 
"Unattached" that appear after these cities included traveling sa l espeople who have no fixed loca t i on 
and those f ew employe rs who are not able to break out multiple locations. 

The data was comp i led by Dorothy LaShomb. 

- 1 -
Research and Statis tical Services Office 
MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF ECONc»tIC SECURITY 
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Industry 

Agriculture , Fo restry 
and f'is he ries 

Mining 

Construc tion 

Manufacturing 

Transportat ion, Communica-
tions and Util i ties 

Trade 

Fi nance , Insurunce and 
Real Estdte 

Services 

t'ota l Priv~te 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Un i t s 

1 , 790 

190 

12,ltll 

6, 374 
.. 

4, 538 

34,972 

8,436 

24,444 

92,925 

3,873 

96,798 

-- Employment 

October November December Total Wages 

13,770 11,853 10,503 $ 31 ,826,121 

I 

17 , 991 17,451 16, ?4 3 103,342 , 249 

93,4 78 89 , 036 80,075 41 5 ,499,838 

388,140 384, 772 381 , 511 1,621,400,273 

87,454 87,318 87,293 406,184 , 737 

452,326 456,742 462,140 1 , 178,092 ,4 85 

91,302 91,468 92,010 323 ,155 , 290 

334,483 3)3,669 335,068 835 , 742,831 

1,478,944 1,472,309 1,465,343 ~,915 , 243,901 

278,901 278,620 278,6 00 940,907,627 

1,757,845 1,750 ,9 29 1,743,943 $5 ,856,151 , 528 

- 3 -



Industry Units October 

Agr i culture, For estry 
and Fisheries * * 

Mi ning * * 

construction 60 156 

Manufacturing 27 612 

Transr-ortat i on, Communica-
t ions and Utilities 15 79 

Trade 118 720 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 19 105 

Services 60 !:i24 

Total Private 306 2,232 

Total Government 35 555 

Grand Total 341 2,787 

Aitkin County 

Employment 

November December 

* * 

* * 

150 17 

586 552 

76 78 

700 694 

105 123 

503 517 

2,153 2,094 

553 560 

2,706 2,654 

- 4 -

Total Wages 

s * 

* 

330,272 

1,403,725 

262,885 

1, 25 0,909 

3J0,699 

794,976 

4,447,771 

1,520,781 

$5,968,552 
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Industry 

Agricultu re , Forestry 
and Fishedes 

Mining 

Construction 

Manufacturing 

Transportation, Con.mun ica-
tions a1od Uti liti~s 

Trade 

Finance , Insurance and 
Real Esta te 

Services 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Units October 

61 471 

* • 

608 3 ,86 3 

281 20 ,098 

109 2,194 

902 14,930 

@ 250 1,421 

64 5 7,566 

2,856 50,543 

45 9,148 

2,901 59,691 

Anoka County 

Employment 

November December Total Wages 

410 222 $ 1 , 225 , 360 

-
• • • 

3,606 3,158 15,910 , 894 

20 ,149 20,216 91 , 719,409 

2 , 209 2 , 188 7 , 385 ,4 18 

15,150 15,241 35 ,606 , 563 

1,400 1,420 3 , 505 , 858 

7 ,635 7,683 19,613,748 

50,559 50 , 128 174,967,250 

9,354 9,342 28,76 2 ,71 2 

59,913 59,470 $203,729 , 96 2 

- s -
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Industry Units October 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 29 252 

Mining - -

construction 103 346 

Manufacturing 36 930 

Transportation, Communica-
ti ons and Utilities 48 610 

Trade 205 1 ,675 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 41 28 4 

services 148 1,849 

.____ 

Total Private 610 5 , 946 

Total Government 41 1,612 

Grand Total 651 7,558 

Becke r Cou nty 

Employment 

November 

185 

-

323 

921 

602 

1,657 

287 

l, 711 

5 ,686 

1 ,631 

7 , 317 

- 6 -

December 

204 

-

229 

925 

601 

1,686 

279 

1,702 

5 ,6 26 

1,648 

7 , 274 

Total Wages 

$ 618,012 

-

979,508 

2 ,396,330 

2 , 370, 516 

3,214 , 392 

747 , 910 

3,684,860 

14,011,528 

4,916,502 

$18,928,030 
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Industry 

Agriculture, Fores tr)· 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

construc. t ion 

Manufacturing 

Transportat ion, Communica-
ti ons and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 

Services 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Tott.l 

Units 

8 

-

115 

48 

60 

282 

36 

i68 

717 

49 

766 

Beltr ami County 

Emplcyment 

Octobe r November December Total Wages 

75 48 38 $ l3A .:?~/ 

- - - -

796 759 592 2,307 , 213 

665 662 742 1,917,136 

484 474 477 1 865 624 

3 , 076 3,089 3 ,086 5 ,088 ,66 5 

242 255 252 703,47 4 

1,529 1,525 1,580 J ,16 3,124 

6,867 6,812 6,767 15,237,503 

2,757 2 ,802 2,839 9,198,265 

9,624 9,614 9,606 $24 ,4 35,768 

- 7 -



Industry Units October 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 10 99 

Mining • • 

Cons truction 87 696 

Manufacturing 39 1 ,890 

Transportation, Communica-
tions and Utilities 21 195 

Trade 184 2,173 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate @ 39 374 

Services 114 l, 178 

Total Private 494 6,605 

Total Government 20 727 

Grand Total 514 7 ,332 

Ben• .,n County 

Employment 

Ncwember 

98 

• 

68 5 

1,885 

206 

2 ,159 

366 

1,157 

6,556 

736 

7 ,292 

- 8 -

December 

86 

. 
653 

1,871 

206 

2 ,156 

335 

1,145 

6 ,452 

748 

7,200 

Total wages 

$ 311,446 

• 

2,266,983 

6,644,132 

527 , 607 

5 ,4 94 , 228 

1,293,614 

2 ,120, 790 

18,658,P'..0 

~ ,lll, 592 

$20,T,~,392 

· -

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I ,. 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Indus try 

Agr i culture, Forestry 
and Fi sheries 

Mining 

Constr uction 

Manufacturing 

Transportation, Conanunica-
tione and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, I nsur ance and 
Real Estate 

Services 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Units October 

9 34 

* * 

21 111 

8 296 

19 103 

109 645 

@ 21 103 

44 302 

231 1,594 

24 610 

255 2,204 

Bi g Stone County 

Emcloyment 

November December Total Wages 

31 26 s 64,419 

• * * 

107 81 417,588 

19'i 198 660,756 

103 101 352,092 

642 642 1,153,390 

99 100 378,054 

306 308 424,156 

1,483 1,456 3,450,455 

620 610 1,427,296 

2,103 2,066 $4,877,751 

- 9 -



Industry Units 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 23 

Mining * 

Construction 176 

Manufacturing 74 

Transportation, Connunica-
tions and Utilitiea 87 

Trade 557 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 154 

Service■ 370 

Total Private 1,441 

Total Government 
85 

Grand Total 1,526 

Blue Earth County 

Employment 

October November December 

121 73 70 

* * * 

1,220 1,146 1,039 

3,85C 3,881 3 , 939 

926 910 880 

7,708 7,666 7,770 

1,194 1,169 1,127 

4,618 4,638 4,652 

19,637 19,483 19,477 

3,803 3,903 3 955 

23,440 23,386 23,432 

- 10 - • 

I 

Total Wages 

$ 177,521 

* 

4,963,979 

15,160,072 

3,023,326 

17,079,536 

3,915,531 

9,799,172 

54,119,137 

13,815,684 

$67,934,821 
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Industr y 

Age iculture, Fr estry 
and Fish rie .; 

Mining 

Construc tion 

Manufacturing 

Transportation, Communica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 

Services 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Units October 

16 75 

• • 

96 579 

52 3,706 

47 683 

297 2,618 

@ 54 373 

182 1,805 

744 9,839 

38 1,342 

782 11,181 

0. ,..,._,_ ,-. ,.., ,""'l~V 

Employment 

November December Totai wages 

73 55 $ 142, 241 

• • • 

525 440 1, 733 ,806 

3,702 3 ,693 12,117,4 75 

709 703 2 ,J90, 666 

2 ,650 2 ,769 5 , 573 , 08 0 

364 369 1,16 2 ,367 

1,788 1,797 2 ,708, 620 

9,811 9,8 26 25 , 828,255 

1,368 1,355 3 ,98 0 ,041 

11 ,179 11,181 $29,808, 296 

- 11 -



Induatry Un i ta October 

Agriculture, Forestry 
• • and Fiaherie• 

Mining l u 
. 

Conatruction 7l 481 

Manufacturing 30 3,774 

Tranaportation, C~unica-
JO 374 tiona and Util i tiea 

Trade 219 l,859 

Finance, Inaurance and 
Real Eatate f 55 346 

S~rvicea 129 l,016 

Total Private 
537 7,891 

Total Government 37 1,944 

Grand Total 574 9,835 

Carlton County 

EllploYJNnt 

Noveaber December 

• • 

40 l4 

380 286 

l,822 3, 77! 

378 370 

l,857 l,845 

335 323 

991 1,000 

7,803 7,629 

1,955 l,941 

9,758 9,570 

- 12 -

Total Wagea 

• 

$ 155,816 

l,914, 746 

18,054,168 

l,423,828 

3,490,218 

846,610 

l,909,980 

27,795,366 

6,053,753 

$33,849,119 
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Indust ry 

Agr iculture , Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

Construc tion 

Manufactur i ng 

Transportat i on, Conwnunica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 

Services 

•rotal Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Units 

* 

* 

131 

72 

37 

229 

55 

lH 

718 

41 

759 

Carver County 

Employment 

October November Decembe r Total Wages 

* * * $ * 

* * * * 

592 560 550 2,389 , 772 

2,840 2,818 2,866 11,167,588 

348 359 362 1,124,447 

2,337 2,318 2,314 5,258,109 

310 302 312 885,956 

1,272 1,289 1,291 2 ,944, 262 

7,812 7,760 7,770 24,000,040 

1,911 1,910 1,933 3,926,173 

9,723 9,670 9,703 $27,926,213 

- 13 -
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Induatry Unita 

Agriculture, Foreatry 
and Fiaheriea * 

Mining * 

Conatruction 80 

Manufacturing 33 

Tranaportation, C~unica-
tion• and Utilitiea 22 

Trade 182 

Finance, Inaurance and 
Real E&tate 23 

Service• 132 

Total Private 477 

Total Government 52 

Grand Total 529 

Caas County 

Emplovnw,nt 

October November Deceraber 

* * * 

* * * 

235 201 149 

451 434 426 

99 94 94 

949 891 852 

155 155 159 

1,504 l,164 1,110 

3,419 2,973 2,820 

1,428 1,439 1,428 

4,847 4,412 4,248 

- u -

Total Wage• 

$ * 

* 

483,608 

1,204,857 

244,996 

1,314,854 

606,000 

2,623,699 

6,559,351 

4,090,691 

$10,650,042 
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Indu s try 

l\griculture , Fores try 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

Con str uc. t ion 

:-ianu factur i ng 

Transportation , Communica-
tions and U : :i ties 

Trade 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 

Services 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Units 

8 

* 

66 

23 

28 

163 

@ 38 

74 

400 

25 

425 

Chippewa County 

Employment 

October November December Total Wages 

46 30 46 $ 72 , 203 

* • * • 

321 305 281 1,100,826 

611 597 574 1,697,695 

282 297 282 996,367 

1,319 1,315 1,344 3,271,873 

217 222 219 749,199 

707 721 705 1,117,835 

3,503 3,487 3,451 9,005,998 

812 821 819 2,228 ,753 

4,315 4,308 4,270 $11,234,751 

- 15 -



Indus try Units October 

Agr i culture, Forestry 
• • and Fisheries 

Mi ning • • 

Construction 86 490 

Manufacturing 46 l,476 

Transportation, Corrmunica-
116 tions and Utilities 20 

Trade 180 1,333 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 37 193 

Services 82 803 

Total Private 461 4,483 

Total Government 40 l,520 

Grand Total 501 6, 003 

Chi s ago County 

Employ!llent 

November December 

• • 

• • 

465 295 

1,459 l,546 

109 108 

l,273 1,290 

193 195 

819 902 

4,386 4,392 

l,511 l,525 

5,897 5,917 

- 16 -

Total Wages 

• 

• 

$ 1,911,536 

4,572,244 

373,098 

2,270 ,402 

583,951 

1,665,108 

ll,527,113 

3,406,162 

$14,933,275 
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Industry 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Minin-,i 

Construc ti on 

!olanu[acturing 

Transportation , Convnunica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 

Services 

Total Priva•e 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Units October 

40 214 

• * 

161 1,226 

36 1,820 

58 717 

370 4,452 

@ 101 566 

243 2,770 

1,009 11,765 

48 2,789 

1,057 14,554 

Clay County 

Employment 

November December Total Wages 

190 175 $ 490, 838 

• * * 

1,116 934 4,680,136 

1,562 1,374 5,709,480 

696 671 2 , 744,766 

4,351 4,331 8,354, 503 

562 539 1,668,121 

·-

2,768 2,794 6,00 7 , 266 

11,245 10,818 29,655,110 

2,873 2,761 9,141,663 

14,118 13, Si9 $38,796,773 

- 17 -



Industry Units 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 10 

Mining -

Construction 32 

Manufacturing 15 

Transportation, Communica-
tions and Utilitiet 14 

Trade 68 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 9 

Services 41 

Tota l Private 189 

Total Government 27 

Grand Total 216 

Clearwater County 

Emolovment 

October November December 

195 174 155 

- - -

100 93 77 

274 253 230 

47 47 48 

358 356 325 

47 46 45 

263 270 277 

1,284 1,239 1,157 

535 531 535 

1,819 1,770 1,692 

- 18 -

Total Wages 

$ 268,052 

-

235,402 

634,465 

126,348 

538,061 

148,529 

452,559 

2,403,416 

1,438,636 

$3,842,052 

-
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Industry 

11yr1culture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

Construc ti on 

Manufacturing 

Transporta t ion , Communica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance , Insurance and 
Real Estate 

Services 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Units 

-

-

12 

19 

4 

56 

6 

65 

162 

14 

176 

Cook County 

Employment 

October Novembe r December Total Wages 

- - - $ -

- - - -

124 119 119 45 5 , 775 

57 59 60 139,106 

19 18 18 79 , 669 

303 268 251 415,718 

24 24 23 72 , HIS 

381 288 284 434,0 70 

908 776 755 1 , 596,523 

431 426 414 1,139,766 

1,339 1,202 l, 169 $2,736,289 

- 19 -



Industry Units October 

Agriculture , Forestry 12 115 and Fisheries 

• • Min i ng 

Construc. tion 58 207 

~anufactur ing 21 1,113 

Transportation, Communica--
JS 184 

tions and Utilities 

Trade 152 1,170 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate @ 36 179 

Services 86 758 

Total Private 400 3,726 

Total Government 31 764 

Grand Total 431 4,490 

Cottonwood County 

Employment 

November December 

108 10<.i 

• • 

196 181 

1,139 1,168 

187 183 

1,154 1,163 

187 181 

74 1 767 

3,712 3,743 

768 778 

4,480 4,521 

- 20 -

To tal Wages 

s 322,311 

• 

542,922 

3,857,732 

646,595 

2 , 532 ,814 

653 , 250 

1,194,041 

9,749,665 

2,096,751 

$11,846,416 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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Industry 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fi she I ies 

Mi ning 

Construction 

Manufacturing 

Transportation, Communica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance , Insurance and 
Real Estate 

Services 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Units October 

* * 

* * 

143 601 

60 1,941 

56 556 

467 3,365 

89 538 

246 1,920 

1,079 8,990 

58 3,358 

1,137 12,348 

Crow Wing County 

Employment 

November December Total Wages 
, _ 

* * $ • 

• • • 

530 429 1,828,021 

1,917 1,802 7,269,215 

546 556 1,874,001 

3,251 3,179 6,364,853 

519 520 1,540,726 

1,824 1,819 3,985,459 

8,645 8,346 22,938 ,09 2 

3,373 3,367 9,911,626 

12,018 11,713 $32,849,718 

- 21 -



! ndu s try Units October 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 70 502 

Mining * * 

Con struction 489 4,950 

Manufacturing 227 10,659 

Tr a nsportation, Communica-
ti ons and Utilities 194 2,920 

Trade 1,332 21,900 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate @ 293 3,228 

I--

Services 804 9,103 

Total Private 3,409 53,262 

Total Government 53 9,044 

Grand Total 3,462 62,306 

Dakota County 

Employment 

November December 

470 406 

* • 

4, 734 4,079 

11 ,0 43 10,968 

2,791 2,759 

22,342 22,547 

3,226 3,223 

9,046 9,155 

53,65 2 53 ,137 

9,390 9,347 

63,042 62,484 

- 22 -

Total Wages 

s 1,168,459 

* 

24,617,187 

42,004,422 

12, 29 4, 387 

55,840,703 

10,381,058 

20,907,145 

167,213,371 

31,401,035 

$198,614,406 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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I 
I 
I 
I 
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I 
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Industry 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

Construction 
' 

Manufacturing 

Transportation, Communica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 

Services 

Total Privet~ 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Units 

11 

• 

67 

17 

17 

117 

@ 23 

64 

316 

30 

346 

Dodge County 

Employment 

October November December Total Wages 

95 102 111 $ 319,193 

• • • • 

336 317 262 1,381,615 

349 346 344 1 ,149,230 

61 61 59 183,155 

855 857 846 2,147,962 

123 122 118 431,022 

231 226 236 431 ,825 

2,050 2,031 1,976 6,044,002 

868 869 868 2,212,081 

2,918 2,900 2,844 $8,256,083 

- 23 -



Indust r ·• Units 

/\gr i c ulture , Fo r ..: s try 
and Fisheries 9 

Mi n i ng -

Con s t ruc t ion 113 

Manu fac tu r ing 43 

Tr ansportat ion , Commu n ica-
ti o~s and Utili t ies 43 

Trade 311 

Finance, In s urance and 
Real Estate 70 

Se rvice s 176 

To tal Private 765 

Tota l Gove rnment 45 

Gr and Total 810 

Douglas County 

Employmen t 

Octobe r Novembe r 

36 32 

- -

55 2 526 

1, 268 1, 265 

' 
517 510 

2 , 842 2,731 

387 388 

1 ,6 24 1 , 579 

7 , 226 7,031 

1 , 825 1 , 880 

9 , 051 8 , 911 

- 24 

December 

30 

-

450 

1, 262 

505 

2 ,689 

391 

1 , 582 

6, 909 

1,871 

8,780 

Tota l Wage s 

s 72 , 518 

-

l. ,8 02 ,3 52 

4, 345 , 344 

1 , 456 , 22 7 

6, 017 , 026 

1, 059 ,192 

3 , 139 , 589 

17 , 894 , 248 

4,635 , 254 

S22 , 529,502 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Industry 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Min i ng 

Construction 

Man:i facturing 

Transportation, Communica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance , Insurance and 
Real Estate 

Services 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Unit s October 

22 160 

- -

89 470 

35 1,544 

49 23 8 

231 1,554 

43 253 

101 714 

570 4,933 

41 1,013 

611 5 ,946 

Faribault County 

Employment 

November Decembe r Total Wages 

167 138 $ 307,752 

- - -

453 437 1,468,593 

1,512 1,528 4,176,228 

228 23 4 850,490 

1,561 1,524 3,152,L85 

-

253 25 7 859,395 

725 757 1,122,193 

4,899 4,875 11,93 7 ,5 36 

·-

1,039 1,020 2,673 ,400 

5 ,938 5 ,895 $14,610,936 
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I ndust ry Units 

Agriculture , For es t r y 
and Fi i;heries 22 

Mini ng • 

Construct i on 70 

Manufacturing 28 

Transportat i on, Communica-
tions and Util i ties 41 

Trade 239 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate @ 51 

Services 94 

To t al Pr i vate 545 

Total Government 49 

Grand Total 594 

Employment 

October November 

88 81 

• • 

306 290 

805 787 

260 265 

l,458 l,445 

295 290 

945 l,128 

4,157 4,286 

l,114 l,121 

5,271 5,407 

- 26 -

December 

93 

• 

271 

784 

263 

l,469 

283 

l,164 

4,327 

l,107 

5,434 

Total Wages 

$ 209 , 862 

• 

818,685 

2,205,026 

967,191 

3,253,938 

1,031.482 

1 , 344,236 

9,830,420 

2,911,716 

$12, 742,136 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I. 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Industry 

Agriculture , Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Min ing 

Construc.tion 

Manufacturing 

Transportation, Communica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, Insurance and 
f<eal Estate 

Services 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Units 

27 

• 

101 

57 

40 

345 

@ 81 

174 

825 

38 

863 

Freeborn County 

Employment 

October November December Total Wages 

226 171 161 $ 479,590 
-

• • • • 

440 397 347 1,460,759 

4,664 4,699 4,590 19,165,313 

46 -l 470 499 1,981,654 

3,506 3,565 3,610 8,123,814 

546 541 535 1,825,028 

2,060 2,063 2,047 3,879,768 

11,906 11,906 11, 78Q 36,915,926 

1,342 1,339 1,359 4,826,774 

13,248 13,245 13,148 $41,742,700 
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Indus try Units October 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 23 124 

Mining • • 

construction 133 545 

Manufacturing 56 4,021 

Transportation, Commun i ca-
tions and Utilities 69 789 

Trade 337 3,284 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate '· 431 @ 74 

service• 209 2,161 

Total Private 901 11,355 

Total Government 47 1,918 

Grand Total 948 13,273 

Goodhue County 

Employment 

November December 

129 141 

• • 

522 474 

3,975 4,000 

803 814 

3,259 3,265 

426 433 

2,221 2,376 

11,335 11,503 

1,903 1,903 

13,238 13,406 

- 28 -

Total Wages 

$ 498,313 

• 

1,884,168 

13,435,949 

3 332 948 

6,21.!,183 

1,394,098 

4,029,726 

30,787,385 

6,073,763 

$36,861,148 

--

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Industry 

Ag r iculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

Con struction 

Manufacturing 

Transportation, Communica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 

Services 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Units 

11 

-

29 

9 

• 

95 

@ 32 

41 

217 

25 

242 

Grant County 

Employment 

October November December Total Wages 

29 29 24 s 68, 283 

- - - -

87 83 - 3 215,890 

61 62 63 86,17 5 

• • • * 

581 602 612 1,300,376 

133 124 134 470 ,951 

311 321 316 456,676 

1,202 1,221 1,222 2,598,351 

465 468 46 7 961,191 

1,667 1,689 1,689 $3,559,542 
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Indu s try Units October 

AgricJlture, Forestry 
and fisheries 286 2,008 

Mining 19 264 

Const ruct ion 2,337 27,537 

Manufacturing 2,074 131,768 

Tr ansportation, Communica-
t ions and Utilities 711 34,454 

Trade 8,307 159,195 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 2,901 45,420 

Services 7,990 136,753 

Total Private 24,625 537,399 

Total Government 246 71,699 

t; rand Total 24,871 609,098 ... 

Hennepin County 

Employment 

Novembe r December 

1,897 1, 583 

269 266 

26,585 25,0 40 

132,097 131,229 

34,850 35,267 

162,383 165,642 

45,615 45,868 

137,322 137,335 

541,291 542,230 

70,322 70,063 

611,6 13 612,293 

- 30 -

Total Wages 

$ 4 ,016,893 

1,525,377 

144,897,872 

586,716, 703 

192, 350,444 

494,24 7, 404 

171,633,515 

381,699,278 

1,977,087,486 

277,321,598 

$2,254,409,084 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Indu s try 

Ag r icultu r e , Fore s try 
and Fishe ries 

Mining 

Constr uction 

Manufacturin<J 

Transpo t at ion, Convnunica-
tions and Ut i l it ies 

Trade 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 

Services 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Units 

14 

• 

~5 

29 

29 

147 

@ 31 

92 

387 

20 

407 

Houston County 

Employment 

Octobe r Novembe r December Tot a l Wages 

138 65 6 4 $ 159, 745 
·-

* • * * 

196 20 9 200 62 7 096 

485 438 429 1,128 ,92 7 

275 274 275 800 ,154 

963 947 966 l. 91 4 , 528 

201 196 16 3 60 4, 217 

758 746 759 1, 079 , 062 

3,016 2 ,8 75 2 ,856 6, 31 3 , 72 9 

639 66 4 62 7 1 , 855 , 509 

3,655 3,539 i 3 , 483 $8 ,169 , 23 8 
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Industry Units October 

Agriculture , Fo re s try 
and Fisheries 8 95 

Mining - -

Construction 58 217 

Manu facturing 29 278 

Transportat ion, Communica-
ti ons and Utilities 22 104 

Trade 130 751 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 17 113 

Services 77 570 

Total Private 341 2,128 

Total Government 24 813 

Grand Total 365 2,941 

Hubbard County 

Employment 

November December 

40 19 

- -

235 197 

207 165 

102 106 

726 714 

111 114 

535 534 

1,956 1,849 

813 809 

2,769 2,658 

- 32 -

Total Wages 

s 65, 55 4 

-
I 

555,811 

611,979 

292,547 

1,237,760 

478,642 

1, 013,055 

4,255,348 

1,987,834 

$6 ,24 3,182 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
,. 

I 
I 

Industry 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Mini ng 

Construction 

Manufacturing 

Transportation , Communica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 

Services 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Units 

6 

* 

73 

40 

19 

136 

@ 27 

75 

376 

24 

400 

Isanti County 

Employment 

October November December Total Wa9es 

51 47 43 $ 108,725 

* * * * 

266 260 238 755 ,165 

1,214 1,204 1,200 3 ,494,154 

244 247 255 889 ,194 

1,094 1,051 1,062 1,992,967 

141 141 139 474,813 

917 921 916 1,951,262 

3,927 3,871 3,853 9,666,280 

1,609 1,621 1,616 3,906,681 

5,536 5,492 5,469 $13,572,961 
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Industry Units 

Agriculture , For estry 
and Fisheries 9 

-

Mining • 

Constr uction 120 

Manuf ctu ri ng 84 

Tr ns portatlon , Commu nica-
tions and Utiliti es 45 .___ 

Trade 297 

Fi nance , In su ri.nce and 
Rea l Estate @ 69 

Se rvices 20 5 

To t al Pri vate 82 9 

Total Government 69 

Grand Total 898 

l~A,,._,.. ,..,..1,n .. • • 
-

Employment 

Octobe r November Decembe r 

238 109 112 

• • • 

643 583 465 

2 , 186 2 . 1~8 2 ,1,2 

582 586 58 4 

2, 835 2, 777 2 , 759 

2,630 2 , 367 2 , 239 

1, 307 1, 318 1,416 

10 ,4 21 9,8 8 9 , 707 

2 ,879 2 ,956 2 ,906 

13,300 12,85 4 12 , 613 

- 34 -

' I 

To t al l~ages 

s 329 ,44 9 

. 
2 , 321,868 

9 ,1 78 , 960 

2 , 469 , 352 

5,464,8'1 2 

14,368 , 698 

3 ,1 56 , 404 

37,2tl9 , 593 

7 , 266 , 953 

$44 , 556 , 546 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
a 
I 
I 
I 

Industry 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

Construction 

Manufacturing 

Transportation , Communica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 

services 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Units 

10 

-

45 

14 

20 

118 

21 

66 

294 

29 

323 

Jackson County 

Employment 

October November December Total Wages 

51 47 50 s 106, 352 

- - - -

230 188 150 617,467 

1,106 1,116 1,139 2,484,957 

112 113 115 J9l ,94 7 

957 970 944 1,829,832 

1:.:5 124 131 392,362 

401 405 419 592 ,46 5 

2,982 2,963 2 ,948 6,415,382 

898 902 899 2 , 203,084 

3,880 3,865 3,847 $8 ,618,466 
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Indu s try units October 

Agriculture , Forestry 
and Fisheries • • 

Mining • • 

Construction 47 460 

Manufac uring 15 664 

Transportation , Communica-
tions and Ut ilit i es 8 21 

Trade 91 1,003 

Finance, In sur ance and 
Real Es t a t e 11 96 

Se rv i ces 46 353 

Tota l Pr i vate 223 2 ,629 

Tot a l Gove rnment 23 678 

Grand Tot a l 246 3 , 307 

Kanabec County 

Employment 

November December 

• • 

• • 

373 203 

681 688 

19 19 

960 1,003 

96 94 

364 382 

2,5 23 2 ,419 

663 6 78 

3 ,186 3,097 

- 36 -

Total Wages 

$ • 

• 

1 , 731 ,68 0 

2 ,156 ,795 

76 , 848 

1 ,910, 716 
-

26 9 , 405 

724, 041 

6 , 946, 581 

1 , 675 ,980 

$8 , 622 , 561 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Industry 

Agriculture , Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

Construction 

Manufac turi ng 

Transportation , Co:nmunica -
t ions and Ut i l ities 

Tr ade 

Finance, I nsurance and 
Real Estate 

Se rvi ces 

Tota l Pr i va te 

Total Gove rnment 

Grand Total 

Units 

30 

-

159 

44 

50 

357 

76 

18 3 

89 9 

48 

94 7 

v--..J 1 •• -"- • r l"\1•-.+-u 

Employment 

October November December Tota l Wa,;es 

492 475 466 s 1,3 54 , 187 

- - - -

1,161 1 , 080 1 , 026 4,355 , 829 

1, 863 1,8 47 1,744 5,033 , 665 

6 21 548 54 4 1,798,876 

3 ,69 1 3 , 729 3 , 747 8 , 171,236 

406 406 411 1, 196,072 

1 , 991 1 ,976 1, 992 4,4 58 , 894 

10 , 225 10 , 061 9 , 930 26 , 36d , 759 

3 , 53 2 3 , 558 3,574 9 , 790 , 544 

13 , 757 13 ,619 13, 504 $36 ,159 , 303 
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Industry Units 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 23 

Mining • 

cons truction 18 

Manu [actur i ng 8 

Transportat i on, Communica-
tions and Ut i l ities 14 

Trade 93 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate @ 15 

services 38 

Total Private 209 

Total Government 34 

Grand Total 243 

Kitto County s n 

Employment 

October November 

172 127 

• . 
35 31 

174 173 

58 63 

438 434 

69 68 

198 202 

l, 144 1,098 

557 583 

1 , 701 1,681 

- 38 -

December 

111 

. 
25 

46 

61 

410 

66 

217 

936 

543 

1,479 

Total wages 

s 485 , 304 

• 

88 , 356 

353 , 204 

248,280 

1 , 057 ,783 

207 , 731 

398,276 

2 , 838 ,934 

1,313,063 

$4,151,997 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Indust ry 

Agr iculture , f'o restry 
and fis he ri es 

Mini ng 

. astruc. t i on 

Manu f actu ring 

Trans j'l() r t at ion, Communica-
ti ons anJ Utili t i e s 

Trade 

f'inance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 

Services 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Unit s 

• 

-

37 

64 

31 

152 

@ 27 

93 

404 

34 

438 

OU 

Employmen t 

October November Decembe r To ta l Wages 

• • • s • 

- - - -

16 7 148 129 479 , 67 4 

666 658 682 2 , 351, 518 

119 119 131 384, 280 

1,196 1,172 1,164 2 , 295 , 224 

159 157 159 434,19 7 

683 648 640 1 ,461 ,4 29 

2 ,990 2 ,902 2 ,905 7 ,4 06, 322 

1,155 1, 202 1. 218 3 ,6 30 ,853 

4,145 4,104 4 , 123 $11,037,17 5 
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Industry Units 

Agriculture, Fores try 
and Fishe ries 9 

Mining • 

Cons rue tion 32 

Manu!ac ur ing 12 

Transportation, Commu nica-
tions and Util ities * 

Trade 101 

Finance, Insurance and 
Rea l Estate 21 

Services 58 

To tal Private 247 

Total Government 26 

Grand Total 273 

...... n1 i D=arlo r,,...,,...,1-v 

Employment 

October November December 

20 15 14 

• . • 

125 123 119 

480 491 477 

• * * 

689 695 705 

126 128 129 

406 399 399 

1,915 1,912 1,907 

592 604 58 7 

2 , 507 2 , 516 2,494 

- 40 -

To tal Wages 

s 50 , 109 

. 
365 ,6 53 

1,754,866 

• 

1,724,176 

339,733 

575 , 301 

4,999,695 

1,46 2,367 

$6,46 2,062 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Industry 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

Construc. ti on 

Manu[ ac uring 

Tr an spor tation, Communica-
tjons and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance , Insu rance and 
Real Estate 

Serv i ces 

Total Private 

Total Gove r nment 

Grand Tota l 

Units 

• 

• 

25 

23 

15 

78 

l3 

70 

231 

14 

245 

Lake Countv 

Employment 

Octobe r November December Tota l Wages 

• • • $ • 

• • • • 

I 
1 ,511 1 , 449 1,364 10 , 515 , 855 

429 409 394 1 , 534,6 57 

67 66 69 219 , 350 

701 648 633 1,014,936 

109 108 109 267 , 336 

473 402 429 754.,487 

4,671 4,456 4,334 22,763,825 

626 620 606 1,954, 253 

5 ,297 5,076 4,940 $24, 718,078 
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ln<lus t ry Units 
----- - - ----- ,__ . --·-

A'1 r1 c ul ur e , Fo r e t. try 
and Fi s he rie s . 
M,n ng -

,- ;, S uc. t i on 15 
- - -

Man:.; f ac uring 11 

Tr anspo rtati n , Communica -
tr· r.~ and Utl li ies 8 

Trade 43 

F'inanc Insurance and 
Rea l Es ate @ 9 

Se rvi ce ,; 36 

Total Priva 122 

Total Gov . ~ t l u 

Grand Total 138 

a 0 
,. 

Employmen t 

0c obe r l Juvembft r D 

. . 
- -

35 32 

I 

144 14 2 

56 54 

256 243 

36 31 

258 262 

785 76 4 

362 J68 

1. 147 1. 132 

- 42 -

- -

c e::ib r 

. 
·---

I 

: 
-

I 
30 I 

I 
I 

22 4 I 
I 

52 I 

233 

31 

273 

843 

J 58 

1 , 20 1 

Tota l Wage s 
---- - -

s . 
-

-
-

1 , 509 -
49 8 ,4 39 

220 , 218 
-- - - - - ---

3 -, , 24 2 

10 2 , 73 4 

338 ,4 0 2 

, 578 , 544 

---- -

79 4, 281 

$2 , 372 , 825 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Industry 

Agriculture, forestry 
and fisheries 

Mi ning 

Construc t ion 

Manu (ac .i cing 

Transportation, Communica-
t ions and Utili i e s 

Trade 

finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 

Se rvi ces 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Units 

10 

• 

87 

39 

33 

215 

@ 37 

107 

528 

32 

560 

Lesueu r County 

Employment 

October November December Total Wages 

226 113 93 $ 479 ,4 97 

• • • • 

38 1 369 345 1,175 , 566 

2 ,56 2 2 , 221 2 ,220 9,945 , 571 

131 132 121 440,3 24 

1,668 1,721 1, 736 3 ,4 57 , 541 

210 208 197 663,146 

952 919 918 1,484,808 

6,130 5 ,683 5,630 17 ,646,453 

866 891 882 2 ,484,6 73 

6,996 6,574 6,512 $20,131,126 
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Industry Units 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisherie s 9 

Mining -

Construc. t ion 31 

Manu ( actu ring 8 

Transportation , Communica-
ti ons and Utilities 12 

Trade 90 

Finance , Insurance and 
Real Estate 16 

Services 37 

Total Private 203 

--
T,.,tal Government 28 

Grand Total 231 

Lincoln Coun t y 

Employment 

October No ember Decembe r 

19 18 13 

- - -

76 69 65 

43 45 42 

53 so Sl 

490 494 497 

67 67 68 

433 426 439 

1 , 181 l,169 1,175 

391 394 394 

l , 572 1,563 1,569 

- 44 -

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Total wages 

s 31,280 

-

178,299 

121,878 

159,827 

891, 868 

317,851 

556,992 

2 ,257,995 

1,000 ,774 

$3,258,769 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Industry 

/lg r iculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

Construc. ~ion 

Manufacturing 

Tr anspor ta t ion, Communica-
t ions and Ut i l ities 

Trade 

Fi nance, Insur ance and 
Rea l Es t a te 

Serv i ces 

Total Pr i vate 

Total Government 

Grand Tot al 

Units 

13 

-

118 

33 

32 

288 

50 

174 

708 

53 

761 

Lyon Countv 
Employment 

October November December Total Wage ~ 

59 64 64 s 135 , 747 

- - - -

890 76 7 601 2 , 35 9, 555 

2,198 2 , 236 2 , 266 6,894, 125 . 

302 302 311 1, 074, 943 . 

2,684 2,771 2 , 867 5 ,809, 096 

405 40 2 401 1, 22 0, 821 

1,3 24 1,300 1,315 2 ,409,696 

7 ,862 7,842 7,8 25 19,903 , 983 

1,749 1 ,74 8 1, 77 4 4, 871,96 3 

9,611 9 , 590 9, 599 S24, 77 5 ,946 
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Industry Units 

Agriculture, f orestry 
and Fisheries 17 

Mining • 

Const r uc. tion 111 

~anufactur ing 52 

-
Transpor tation, Com.11unica-
ti ons and Utilities so 

Trade 295 

fi nance, Insurance and 
Real Estat.e @ 49 

Services 171 

Total Private 745 

Total Government 41 

Grand Total 786 

Mer.eon r~.,ntv 

Employment 

Oc tober November Decembe r 

100 95 96 

• • • 

48 5 476 449 

5,685 4,881 5 ,025 

340 346 368 

3,011 2,989 2,986 

292 285 281 

1,158 1, 147 1,158 

11,071 10,219 10,363 

1,914 1,890 1,912 

12,985 12,109 12,275 

- 46 -

To tal Wages 

$ 16 3,779 

• 

1 ,652 ,679 

19,487,769 

1,153 ,067 

7 , 729,344 

1,160 ,392 

2,181,417 

33 , 528,447 

4,931,468 

$38 ,4 59 , 915 

-

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Industry 

Agriculture , Forest ry 
and fis he ries 

Mi n i ng 

Constr uc t ion 

Manufacturing 

Transportation, Communica-
tions and Ut ilities 

Trade 

fi nance , Insurance and 
Real Estat e 

Services 

Total Pr '. vate 

-
Total Government 

Grand Total 

Units 

3 

-

18 

3 

9 

43 

5 

26 

107 

13 

120 

M.:a.,__,.... _ _ _ r"n , ,nt-1., 

Employment 

October November December Total Wages 

17 18 18 $ 73 ,1 21 

- - - -

38 37 32 74,415 

45 38 27 125,920 

47 50 49 215,358 

211 215 223 357,147 

27 28 28 127 , 332 

91 90 85 135,012 

476 476 462 1,108 , 305 

383 383 379 987,396 

859 859 841 $2,095,701 

- 47 -



I 
I ndus t ry Units 

Ag r icul t ure, Fores t r y 
and Fisherie s 33 

'1i n i -,_; -

Const r uction 69 

Manufac tu ring 16 
.,___ 

Transpor tation, Communica-
ti ons and Utilities 29 

Trade 123 

Finance , Insurance and 
Real Estate 18 

Services 48 

Total Private 336 

Total Government 46 

Grand Total 382 

·-
Empl oyment 

October November 

244 178 

- -

292 267 

83 91 

99 106 

746 751 

115 113 

349 345 

1,928 1,851 

722 711 

2,650 2,562 

- 48 -

Dec ember 

138 

-

199 

80 

100 

732 

118 

351 

l, 718 

713 

2,431 

Total Wages 

$ 679,727 

-

744,036 

197,035 

300 , 942 

1,704,073 

689,657 

493,315 

4,808,785 

1,686,456 

$6,495 , 241 

-

.. 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Industry 

Agriculture, forestry 
and fisheries 

Mining 

Construc tion 

Manufact uring 
--

Transporta t ion , ColM' mica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

finance, Insuranc~ and 
Real Estat<? 

Se rvices 

Total Priva .e 

Total Go- ernment 

Gran Total ---

Units 

13 

-

83 

32 

52 

301 

60 

146 

687 

49 

736 

.......... .. - - ·-•·· 

Employment 

October November December Total Wages 

84 83 73 s 221 , 016 

- - - -

405 366 346 1,280 , 682 

2 ,473 2 ,4 30 2,424 8,272,756 

528 566 56 4 2 , 099,587 

2,522 2,56 2 2 ,544 5 , 208,320 

343 346 355 1,187 , 195 

1,348 1 , 324 1,335 2 , 062,941 

7,703 7, 677 7 ,641 20 ,3 32 ,497 

1,319 1,322 1, 336 3,595,637 

9,022 S,999 8,977 S23,928,134 

- 49 -



Industry Units 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 21 

Mini ng • 

Construc.tion 78 

Manu facturing 47 

Transportation, Communica-
ti ons a nd Utilities 30 

Trade 196 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate @ 42 

Services 100 

Total Private 514 

•rotal Government 36 

Grand Total 550 

Employment 

October November 

150 140 

• • 

1,079 84 2 

1,356 1,362 

145 148 

2,027 1,944 

168 163 

617 623 

5,542 5,222 

1,168 1,211 

6,710 6,433 

- 50 -

December 

118 

• 

704 

1. 371 

152 

2,052 

163 

727 

5,287 

1,201 

6,488 

Total Wages 

$ 248,611 

• 

4,026,860 

3,652, 429 

361,557 

4,614,67 3 

598,780 

1,037,552 

14,540,462 

2,682,188 

$17,222,650 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Industry 

Agri cul ture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Mi ni ng 

construc. tion 

Manufacturing 

Transportation, Communica-
ti ons and Ut i l i t ie s 

Trade 

Finance , Insurance and 
Real Es tate 

Services 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Units 

8 

• 

75 

41 

27 

158 

@ 28 

llO 

447 

32 

479 

Mille ·acs County ... 
Employment 

October Novembe r December Total Wages 

27 26 28 s 93,880 

• . • • 

418 409 341 1,188,494 

l, 334 1,308 l, 312 3,502 , 26 4 

199 200 202 666,810 

1,288 1,249 1,261 2 ,154, 513 

166 170 165 451),)87 

l, 134 1,128 1,098 1,799,407 

4, 566 4,490 4,407 9,855,755 

l.164 1,162 1,166 3,102,643 

5,no 5 ,65 2 5 , 573 S12,958,398 

- 51 -



Industry Units 

Agriculture , Forestry 
and Fisheries 9 

Mining • 

Construc t ion 80 

Hllnufactu r ing 30 

Trans por t at ion , Conwnunica-
tions and Ut i l iti~s 41 

Tr ade 251 

Fi nance , Ins urance and 
Rea l Es tate @ 40 

serv i ces I 108 

Total Private 559 

Total Government ◄ 7 

Cr and Total 606 

rr n un Ho iso Co tv 

Employment 

Octobe r November 

53 51 

• • 

412 382 

1 , 217 1. 187 

243 241 

1,627 1,619 

199 198 

1,285 1, 272 

5 ,036 4,950 

l, ◄ 54 1,460 

6 , 490 6,410 

- 52 -

December 

47 

• 

329 

1,161 

23 9 

1,615 

204 

1, 278 

4,873 

1 , ◄ 72 

6,345 

Total Wages 

$ 92 , 932 

• 

1 ,086 ,825 

3,764,076 

742 , 985 

2 , 828,660 

630,810 

2, 406,916 

11 , 553 , 204 

5 , 05 1,175 

$16,604, 37 9 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

In1ustry 

Ag r icultu re, Fo rest ry 
and Fi s her i es 

Mining 

Cons tr uc t ion 

Manufactu r i ng 

Tr anspo rtati on, Communica-
ti ons and Util it ies 

Trade 

Finance , I nsurance and 
Real Estate 

Services 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Units 

14 

. 
100 

• 

54 

359 

@ 69 

216 

84 2 

51 

893 

Mowe Count v r 

Employment 

Oc t obe r November December Tot al Wag es 

115 111 106 s 194,170 -
• . • . 

-
629 597 46 1 2 , 191 ,33 8 -

• • . • 

574 572 552 1 , 805,809 

3,329 3 ,4 37 3 ,46 5 6,886, 211 

470 456 457 1, 22 3 , 517 

2,150 2,115 2 ,087 4, 265,728 

10,410 10,393 10,207 36 , 072,552 

2,33 4 2 ,409 2 ,424 6, 516,900 

12 , 744 12,802 12 ,631 $4 2,589,452 

- 53 -



Industry Units 

Ag r icultur e , Forestry 
and Fisheries 11 

Mini ng • 

Construction 61 

Manufacturing 
9 

Transportation, Communica-
ti ons and Utilities 19 

Trade 111 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate @ 24 

Services 53 

Total Private 288 

Total Government 28 

Grand Total 316 

Murray County 

Employment 

October November 

31 32 

• . 
304 270 

34 38 

162 168 

683 675 

137 133 

254 255 

1,605 1,571 

551 539 

2,156 2,110 

- 54 -

December 

30 

• 

197 

41 

167 

67 5 

127 

251 

1,488 

552 

2,040 

Total Wages 

$ 46, 287 

• 

699,550 

80,739 

437,5 56 

1,320,326 

460,234 

418,439 

3,463,131 

1,273,539 

$4,736,670 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Industr y 

Agr iculture , forestry 
and f i s heries -
Mining 

Construc; t ion 
- - · 

M.inufac t uring 

Tra nspo r ta t ion, Communica -
ti ons and Ut i lities 

Trade 

finance, I ns urance and 
Real Es tate 

Service s 

Total Pr i vate 

Total Gove r nment 

Grand Tota l 

Uni t s 

* 

-

75 

36 

21 

151 

@ 48 

105 

436 

29 

465 

Nicollet county 

Employment 

October November Decembe r To t a l Wages 

* * * s * 

- - - -

593 526 33 7 1,802,44 4 

2 ,634 2,625 2, 703 6, 879,986 

178 162 156 483,223 

1,611 1,506 1, 552 3,371,493 

210 194 195 559, 774 

1,086 1,054 1,046 2 , 009 , 38 7 

6,312 6,067 5,989 15,106,307 

1,594 1,599 1,596 4,528, 526 

7 ,906 7,666 7,585 $19,634,833 

- 55 -



Industry Units 

Agriculture , forestry 
and Fisheries • 

Min ing -

Cons t rue t ion 75 

Manufacturi ng 23 

Transportation , Communica-
tions and Utilities 46 

Tr ade 248 

finance , Insu r ance and 
Real Estate Ill 53 

Se rvices 119 

To tal Private 56 4 

Total Gove rnment 
43 

Grand Total 607 

Nobles County 

Empl oyment 

Octobe r November 

• • 

- -

270 259 

1,474 1,485 

318 316 

2,871 2,832 

337 340 

965 984 

6,235 6,216 

1, 536 1, 548 

7,771 7,764 

- 56 -

December 

• 

-

248 

1,494 

293 

2 , 857 

357 

993 

6,242 

1,556 

7,798 

Total Wages 

s • 

-

799,466 

5 , 556,908 

1,071,351 

6,137,344 

1, 278 , 789 

1,869,380 

16,693,238 

3 ,483,521 

$20,1 76,759 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Industry 

Agr iculture , Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

Construc tion 

Manufactu r ing 

Transporta ti on , Convnunica-
tions and Util itie s 

Trade 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 

Services 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Units 

. 
• 

27 

7 

16 

103 

19 

44 

227 

30 

257 

Norm11n r~ .. .,~v 
Employment 

October November December Total Wages 

• • • $ • 

• • • • 

92 89 Bl 250 , 748 

64 62 64 124,744 

107 107 102 393,936 

552 540 536 1,292,7 23 

82 83 85 404,173 

263 265 261 425,850 

1,231 1,194 1,174 3,026,967 

574 574 572 1,384,966 

1,805 1,768 1,746 $4,411,933 

- 57 -



I ndustry Units 

Agr iculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 43 

Mini ng * 

Construc. tion 271 

Manufactu r ing 71 

Transportation, Communica-
tlons and Utilities 103 

Trade 602 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate @ 176 

Services 504 

Total Private 1,770 

Total Government 50 

Grand Total 1,820 

Olms ted County 

Employment 

October November 

362 340 

* * 

2 , 321 2,226 

10,733 10, 571 

1,942 1,971 

9,857 9,935 

1,595 1,575 

16,989 16,971 

43,799 43,589 

5,849 5 ,945 

49,648 A0,5) 4 

- 58 -

December 

306 

* 

2,076 

10,104 

1,971 

10,152 

1,504 

17,019 

43,132 

5 ,920 

49,05 2 

Total Wages 

$ 795,230 

* 

9 , 961 , ne 

55 ,984,155 

6,840,184 

20 ,607 , 215 

4,976,164 

56,045,738 

155 , 210,414 

19,255,351 

$174,465,765 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Industry 

Agricu l t ur e , Forestry 
and Fishe ri es 

Mini ng 

Const r uc.tion 

Ma nufactur i ng 

Transportat i on, Convnunica-
t ion _; and Util i ties 

I-----

Trade 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 

Services 

To tal Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Uni t s 

43 

• 

190 

64 

67 

477 

@ 96 

267 

1,204 

84 

1,288 

Otter Ta i l County 

Employment 

Octobe r Novembe r Decembe r Total Wages 

372 321 292 s 810,723 

• . • • 

1,027 980 732 3,147,187 

1,921 1,900 1,947 5 , 522,538 

1,179 1,180 1,178 4,885 ,020 

3,625 3,655 3,670 6, 535 ,367 

505 506 506 1,645 ,154 

2,190 2,197 2,194 4,400,365 

10,819 10,739 10,519 26,946,354 

3,004 3,035 3,037 8 ,42 4,326 

13,823 13,774 13,556 $35,370, 680 

- 59 -



Indus try Units 

Agriculture, Fo res try 
and Fisheries • 

Mining • 

Construc t ion 53 

l'lanu facturi ng 17 

Transportation , Convnunica-
tions and Ut ilities 31 

Trade 169 

Finance, Insurance and 
Rea l Estate 33 

Services 111 

Total Private 424 

Total Government 30 

Grand Total 454 

·-- inn 

Employment 

October November 

• • 

• • 

219 210 

1,899 1,825 

326 330 

2,001 2,045 

194 194 

1,233 1,222 

5,930 5,873 

1,069 1,068 

6,999 6,941 

- 60 -

December 

• 

• 

207 

1,070 

334 

2,070 

193 

1,221 

5,159 

1,070 

6,229 

Total Wages 

$ • 

• 

61 7 ,820 

5 ,671,762 

1,475,859 

4,192 ,941 

571 ,639 

2 ,726,045 

15,500,466 

2,e21,no 

$18,328, 23 6 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Induotry 

Agricul ture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Mini ng 

Construc ti on 

Manufacturing 

Transportation , Communica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 

Services 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Units 

ll 

-

53 

24 

16 

142 

17 

80 

343 

40 

383 

Pine County 

Employment 

October November December Total wages 

112 95 80 s 136 ,750 

- - - -

222 205 158 599,145 

356 354 330 1,221,152 

180 183 181 728,507 

l, 181 1,156 1,168 1,806,593 

109 109 109 415,927 

597 577 584 960,987 

2,757 2,679 2,610 5 ,869,061 

1,088 1,069 1,072 3,462,929 

3,845 3,748 3,682 $9,331,990 

- 61 -



Induatry Unit& 

Agr1culture , Forestry 
and Fisheries • 

Mining • 

Construction 49 

Manufacturing 23 

Tr ansportation , Communica-
t ions and Ut ilities 26 

Tr ade 138 

Fi nance , I nsu rance and 
Real Estate 21 

Se rv i ces 78 

Tota l Pri vate 341 

Total Government 30 

Gr and Total 371 

Employment 

October November 

• • 

• • 

155 136 

581 608 

171 17 5 

1,008 99 2 

119 121 

568 554 

2,614 2 ,600 

68 0 678 

3, 294 3 , 27 8 

- 62 -

De::ember 

• 

• 

11 5 

574 

177 

949 

124 

561 

2 , 516 

669 

3 ,18 5 

Total Wages 

s • 

• 

330 ,011 

1,695 , 245 

552 ,101 

1 , 876 ,66 0 

520 , 616 

1,085 , 712 

6 , 121,4 77 

1,805 , 060 

S7, 926, 537 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Industry 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

Construc tion 

Manufactu r ing 

Transpor tation, Communica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, Insur ance and 
Real Estate 

services 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Units 

66 

* 

100 

40 

65 

347 

@ 62 

176 

856 

70 

926 

Dnl ~ ~--·-•• 

Employment 

October November December Total Wages 

549 309 281 S 1,201,698 

* * * * 

406 394 340 1 , 398 , 774 

1 ,911 1 ,484 1,432 4,912,470 

778 731 735 2,013 ,01 5 

2 , 950 2 ,929 2,943 6,674,012 

440 424 422 1,309,307 

2,252 2 ,208 2 ,214 3,957,398 

9,286 8 ,479 8,367 21,466,674 

2,206 2,203 2,219 6, 397,362 

11,492 10 ,68 2 10,586 $27,864,036 

- 63 -



Industry Units 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 7 

Mining -

con struction 45 

!'1anu!acturing 21 

Transportat ion , Communica-
tions and Utilities 20 

Trade 100 

Finance , Insurance and 
Real Estate l7 

Services 46 

Total Private 256 

Total Government 31 

Grand Total 287 

Pope Countv 
Employment 

October November 

12 ll 

- -

193 154 

46 0 46 4 

78 76 

655 651 

8 2 84 

370 377 

1,850 1,817 

523 528 

2 , 373 2 ,345 

- 64 -

December 

10 

-

104 

470 

81 

659 

84 

356 

1,764 

519 

2,283 

Total Wages 

$ 14,494 

-

428,151 

1 ,400, 494 

182,568 

1,360,669 

380,166 

514,419 

4,280,961 

1,307 , 539 

$5,588,500 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Industry 

Agr iculture, Forestry 
nd Fisherie s 

Mi ning 

Construction 

Manufact uring 

Transportat ion, Communica-
tions and Util i ties 

Trade 

Finance , In su rance and 
Real Estate 

Services 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

units 

89 

• 

87 4 

721 

335 

3 , 307 

@l,017 

3,116 

9,459 

231 

9,690 

R 

Employment 

October November December Total Wage s 

562 531 474 $ 1 , 13 5 , 894 

• • • • 

11 , 088 10 ,831 10 ,46 2 55 , 370,579 

73,306 72 ,949 72 ,821 351 ,67 2 ,691 

13,615 13, 48 3 13 ,471 65,300,841 

58 ,879 59,915 61,120 152,548 , 676 

16,262 16,304 16,356 58 ,08 7 ,994 

53,450 53,623 53,701 132,595,012 

227,162 227,636 228,405 816,711,687 

44,218 43,903 43,937 181,324,222 

271,380 271,539 272,342 $998,035,909 
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Industry Units 

Agricu lture , Forestry 
and Fisheries 11 

Mini ng -

Co:is truc t ion 24 

Manufac turin~ 7 

Transpo rtat ion , Communica-
ti ons and Utilities 10 

Trade 51 

Finance, Insu rance and 
Real Esta t e 7 

Services 21 

Tot al Pr i vate 131 

Tota l Gove rnment 19 

Grand Tota l 150 

Red Lake County 

Employment 

Oc tobe r November 

46 44 

- -

75 75 

48 153 

61 60 

381 354 

47 48 

181 185 

83 9 919 

500 496 

1, 33 9 1,415 

- 66 -

December 

46 

-

65 

14 4 

61 

361 

49 

180 

906 

50 7 

1, 413 

Total Wages 

$ 185 , 023 

-

212,183 

380 ,154 

205 , 899 

760 , 122 

169 , 551 

20 , 230 

2 , 233 , 16 2 

1 , 045 , 317 

$3 , 278 , 479 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Industry 

Ag r iculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

Con struc t ion 

Manufactu r i ng 

Transpor ta t i on, Convnunica-
t ions and Ut i l it i e s 

Trade 

Fi nance , Insu rance and 
Rea l Est a t e 

Se rv i ce s 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Units 

8 

• 

75 

32 

30 

226 

@ 40 

94 

505 

53 

558 

Employment 

October November December Total Wages 

28 28 29 s 39 , 036 

• • • • 

29 4 26 9 232 814, 877 

l, 073 1 , 072 1, 07 4 2 , 80~ ,689 

211 210 218 720 ,1 78 

1,649 1 , 652 1,599 3 , 902,5 45 

237 242 249 876 , 58 7 

691 6 72 683 l, 318 ,6 76 

4, 183 4,145 4,084 10 ,4 77 , 588 

1,192 1, 203 1,190 2 , 893 ,4 23 

5,375 5 ,348 5,2 74 $13,3 71 ,011 
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Industry Units 
- · 

llgriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 13 

Mining • 

Con s r uc t ion 

----- 88 

Manu fac ~uring 28 

Tr nsportation , Communica-
ti ons und Utilities 47 

Tr ade 217 

Finance , I nsu r ance and 
Real Estate @ 40 

Services 89 

Total Pr i vate 522 

Tot a l Gove r nmen t 48 

Gr and Total 570 

Renville Coun t y 

Employment 

October ovember 

77 57 

• • 

381 336 

1 , 105 1, 021 

276 291 

1 ,4 86 1,342 

203 206 

654 652 

4 , 182 3 , 905 

1,089 l. 075 

5 , 271 4,980 

- 68 -

December 

57 

. 
290 

944 

270 

1, 36 4 

211 

675 

3,8 11 

1 , 088 

4, 899 

Total Wages 

s 212 , 285 

• 

l 123 695 

2 , 899,097 

868 , 704 

3 , 313 . ~21 

888 , HS 

1,212 , 739 

10 , 517 , 889 

2 , 3Sl. 501 

$12 , 869 ,390 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Industry 

Ag r icultu re, f orest ry 
and fisheries 

Mining 

Construc tion 

Manufacturing 

Transportation , Communica-
t ions and Uti l itie& 

Trade 

finance , I nsu r ance and 
Real Estate 

Ser vices 

Total Priva te 

Tota l Gove rnment 

Grand Total 

units 

23 

-

13 2 

47 

49 

378 

81 

229 

939 

33 

972 

Rice County 

Employment 

October November December Total Wages 

118 119 96 s 547 , 806 

- - - -

75 9 744 628 2,684 ,880 

l , 175 2,959 3,011 10 , 503 ,4 24 

403 391 388 1 , 325 , 27 4 

4 ,298 4, 267 4 ,213 8,245 , 317 -

429 431 426 1,197,179 

3,386 3, 385 3 ,4 22 8,263 , 529 

12,568 12 , 296 12 , 184 32 , 767 ,409 

3 , 299 3 , 320 3 ,353 9,661 ,794 

15,867 15 ,616 15 , 537 $42 ,4 29, 203 

- 69 -



Indu s try units 

Agriculture, Forestry 
ond Fisherie s • 

Mining • 

Con s~ruc tion 36 

Mani;( actu riny 19 

Trans rtation, Communica-
ti ons .:ind Ut i l it ies 13 

Trade 105 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 22 

Services 61 

Total Private 26 4 

Total Government 28 

Grand Totol 292 

Rock County 

Employment 

October November 

• • 

• • 

169 151 

732 703 

63 60 

812 818 

261 261 

44 2 454 

2,529 2,496 

566 561 

3,095 3,057 

- 70 -

Dec mber 

. 
• 

122 

686 

61 

825 

262 

454 

2, 459 

563 

3,022 

Total Wages 

$ • 

• 

394,289 

2 ,634,97 3 

213 , 292 

1 , 73 7 ,644 

881,&91 

781,611 

6,836 , 657 

1,395 ,916 

$8,232,573 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Industry 

Agr1culturP, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

Construction 

Manu (actu ring 

Transportation, Communica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 

Services 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

units 

l3 

* 

49 

22 

27 

117 

@ 16 

55 

299 

45 

344 

Roseau County 

Employment 

October November December Total Wages 

84 66 53 $ 237,801 

* * * * 

125 107 94 270,182 

1,838 1,810 1,598 7,520,416 

82 81 80 261,492 

760 753 755 1,734,905 

98 97 99 416,017 

500 498 500 854,543 

3,487 3,412 3,179 11,295,356 

856 858 867 2,283,139 

4,343 4,270 4,046 $13,578,495 

- 71 -



Indu ot. ry Uni s - -- --- -
A~ r 1cu lture , fores ry 
and f1s herie s 45 

Mining 3 

Cons , u, i on 462 

Manuf C uring 226 

; , nsp<Jr at ion , Conmunica-
t ! ")0!, nd Utllt 1es 226 

...__ 

Trad 1, 766 

finance , I11 su r anc and 
Re.ii Es t te 389 

Se r v 1c s 1 , )6 1 

To t a l Private 4 , 507 

Tot al Govc t nment 
196 

Grand Tota l 4,70 3 

St. Loui s County 

Employment 

Octobe r Novembe r December 

266 240 2)2 

12 , 276 l , 14 B 11, B9 

4,6 80 4, J9 3 , 878 

B, 347 B,4 32 tl ,468 

4,952 4 , 796 4 , 61) 

21 , 321 21,)01 21 ,49 7 

2 , 863 2 , 842 2 , 871 

16, 282 16 , 063 16 , 072 

70 . 98 7 70,214 69 , 68 0 

17,315 17 , 277 17,3 27 

88,302 87 , 491 87 , 00 7 

- 72 -

Total Wages 

$ 44tl,l90 

72,36 4,:60 
I 

I 

I 23 , 79 , 009 

I 
I 

2 , 72 1, BOtl 

2J , )99 , 722 

49 , 44 7 , 98) 

8 , 6 l , 503 

3 ,049 , 173 

246 , 922 , 548 

54,161, ~41 

slOl , 084 , 089 

-

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Industry 

Agriculture, Fo re s try 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

Construc tion 

Ma nu facturing 

Transportation, Communica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 

Service" 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Uni ts 

25 

. 
200 

74 

67 

325 

@ 82 

191 

964 

32 

966 

Scott County 

Employmen t 

October November December Total Wages 

373 366 346 $ 1 , 597,127 

• • • • 

985 922 853 4, 574 , 354 

3 , 598 3,605 3,611 15,609,872 

579 572 563 2,170,727 

3 ,073 3,184 3,185 7,200 , 230 

378 369 373 1, 363 , 245 

2,201 2, 174 2,163 4,44 7,998 

11,187 11,192 11,094 36,963,553 

l, 772 l, 760 1,754 5,81 7,849 

12 , 959 12,952 12,848 $42,781,402 

- 73 -



I ndu s try units 
-· 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fi s h rie s 21 

Mining • 
._._ 

Con s rue; t ion 99 

~an u f c ur ing 35 

Transportation , Cornmu nica -
ti ons und Ut1l1 ies 33 

Trade 144 

Finance, In su r ance and 
!<ca l Es t.ite I! 36 

Se rv ic s 82 

Tot al Privat<! 450 

Total Government 22 

Grand Total 472 

She r burne County 

Employment _I 
Oc t ober November December 

275 241 2u8 

• • • I 

i 

36 9 352 28 1 

I 

80 7 788 73 7 

92 1 924 955 

1 ,259 1,255 1, 238 

164 161 160 

886 868 872 

4,681 4, 589 4,451 

1, 541 1, 518 1 , 506 

6,222 6,107 5 ,957 

- 74 -

To tal Wages 

s 417 , 555 

• 

1 , 122 , 040 

3 , 036 , 550 

4,377 , 013 

2 , 200 ,13 8 

581, 932 

l,355 , 1J4 

13 , 090 , 362 

4,844, 276 

$17 , 934,640 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Indu s try 

Agriculture , Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Min i ng 

Construc.tion 

Manufacturi ng 

Transpor tat ion , Communica-
tions and Util itie s 

Trade 

Finance, In su rance and 
Real Estate 

Services 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Units 

4 

-

66 

20 

19 

134 

21 

68 

342 

31 

373 

Sibley County 

Employment 

October November December Total wages 

94 9.1. 79 $ 107,336 

- - - -

273 266 239 741 , 476 

642 488 473 1,499 ,96 7 

78 75 71 198,048 

1,005 1,017 1,024 2,103,601 

124 124 127 511 ,4 21 

606 595 631 1, 523, 793 

2,822 2,656 2, 644 6,685,642 

740 749 772 1,852,004 

3,562 3,405 3 ,416 $8,537,646 

- 75 -



Indu s tr y Uni ts October 

Agriculture, Fore s try 
and Fisheries 34 368 

Mining * * 

Construc t ion 349 2,3 45 

Manufacturing 133 10,316 

Tran~portation, Communica-
tions and Ut ilities 121 1, 800 

Tr ade 8 8 8 10, 181 

Fi nance , Insur ance a nd 
Real Esta t e @ 186 1, 25 6 

Services 55 1 6, 825 

Total Private 2 , 262 33 , 09 1 

Total Gove rnment 9 4 7 , 505 

Gr and Total 2 ,356 40 , 596 

Stearns County 

Employment 

November December 

326 298 

* • 

2,230 1 , 970 

10,223 10,205 

1 , 802 1,789 

10 , 345 10,4 48 

1, 230 1, 225 

6 , 802 6 ,889 

32 , 958 32 ,8 24 

7 ,490 7 ,693 

40,4 48 40 , 517 

- 76 -

To tal Wages 

s 954 , 382 

* 

8 , 866 , 156 

31,893 , 02 5 

6 , 614, 132 

20,292 , 679 

4, 078,081 

17,715 , 046 

90 , 413 , 50 1 

25 , 018,082 

$115 ,4 31 , 583 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Industry 

Agriculture , Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

Construction 

Manufactu ring 

Tr ansportation , Communica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 

Services 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Units 

17 

-

135 

50 

37 

282 

64 

184 

769 

29 

798 

c;,~--,- ,..,..., ...... 

Employment 

October November December Total Wages 

16 4 134 128 s 626,788 

- - - -

777 756 702 3 , 016,165 

5,277 5,308 5,386 19,196, 733 

647 639 635 2,392 ,935 

2,902 2,868 2,867 5 ,975,168 

1,168 1,172 1,172 3,984,697 

1,316 1,247 1,267 2 ,253 ,6 23 

12,2S1 12,124 12,157 37, 446, 109 

1,565 1,584 1,593 4,884, 734 

13,816 13, 708 13,750 $42,330,843 

- 77 -



I ndustry Units 

/\g riculture , Forestry 
and Fisheries 6 

Mining • 

construc t ion 39 

Manufactu r i ng 10 

Tr nsport at ion, Communi ca-
t 1ons and Ut i l i ties • 

Tr ade 118 

Finance, In s ur ance and 
Real Es tate 26 

Se r vic s 60 

Total Private 28 2 

Total Government 25 

Grand Total 307 

C:"--••--- ,...-••-,,t-,J 

Employment 

Octobe r Novembe r 

26 24 

. • 

157 144 

260 202 

• • 

870 916 

129 130 

424 429 

2,004 1,980 

1,404 1 , 333 

3,408 3,313 

- 78 -

December 

20 

• I 

I 
109 

159 

• 

921 

127 

408 

1,876 

1 ,35 4 

3, 230 

Total Wages 

$ 2)8 , 309 

• 

393 ,681 

878 ,4 57 

• 

1, 740 , 575 

476 , 768 

86 ' , 596 

5 , 099 , 870 

3 , 936, 705 

$9, 036, 575 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

• Ind.;stry 

Agriculture, forestry 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

Construc. t ion 

Manu facturing 

Transportation, Communi ca -
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, In su r ance and 
Rea l Estate 

Servi ce s 

Tot a l Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

I Units 

13 

. 
52 

20 

19 

156 

@ 28 

63 

351 

33 

384 

Swift Countv 

Employment 

October November December Total Wages 

75 74 72 $ 168 , 381 

• • • • 

190 182 162 447 , 422 

459 47 3 513 1 , 883 , 455 

135 132 126 358 , 946 

1,033 1,046 1, 065 1 , 959 , 104 

160 163 172 607 , 271 

293 280 283 519,191 

2,345 2 ,350 2,3 93 5 , 943 , 770 

978 980 98 3 2 , 36 2 , 824 

3 ,323 3 ,330 3,376 $8 ,306 , 594 

- '9 -



Industry Units 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 11 

Mi ning . 
Construc. ti on 

71 

:-lan u (act ring 32 

Tr nspo r ta t1 on , C mmunica -
ti ons and Utilities 36 

Trade 179 

Fi nance , In su rance and 
Re al Estate E.I 36 

Se rvices 84 

Total Priva t e 449 

Total Gove r nment 47 

Gr and Total 496 

Todd County 

Employment 

'Jctober I Novembe r 

136 109 

• • 

322 303 

1 , 361 1 , 322 

172 183 

1 , 103 1 , 09 4 

176 178 

596 608 

3,866 3 , 797 

1 ,348 1 , 353 

5 , 214 5 ,150 

- 80 -

December 

103 

. : 

222 

1 , 236 

179 

1 , 081 

177 

604 

3,602 

1 , 36 4 

4 , 966 

Total Wages 

s 219 , 440 

• 

894 338 

4,258 , 637 

429,465 

1 , 81 5 , 833 

830 , 471 

1 , 218 , 038 

9 , 666 , 222 

3 , 105 , 532 

$12,771 , 754 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Industry 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

Cons t ruc tion 

~anufacturi ng 

Transportation , Convnunica-
ti ons and Ut ilities 

Trade 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Esta t e 

Se rv ices 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

units 

15 

• 

22 

4 

12 

68 

@ 10 

33 

164 

18 

182 

T raverse C t o un :v 

Employment 

October November Dec.?mber Total Wages 

)9 32 41 s 128,412 

• • • . 
84 73 63 199, 548 

12 14 l3 26 ,627 

97 95 79 297,745 

441 398 400 816,947 

60 61 6) 249,594 

136 135 140 179,044 

869 808 799 1,897,917 

351 355 353 883,511 

1,220 1,163 1,152 $2,781,428 

- 81 -



Industry Units 

Ag r iculture , Fores tr y 
and Fisheries 10 

Mini ng • 

Cons truction 73 

Manufac-tu ring 29 

Tra nsportati on , Commu nica-
t1 ons and Utiliti es 40 

Trade 167 

Finance, Insurance and 
Rea l Estate ll 32 

Se rvices 100 

Total Private 451 

Total Government 28 

Grand Total 479 

Wabasha County 

Employment 

October November 

126 138 

• • 

221 218 

l, 772 1,539 

229 224 

1,258 1,243 

173 173 

661 663 

4,440 4,198 

1,006 1,011 

5,446 5 ,209 

- 82 -

December 

81 

. 
20 3 

1, 58 1 

211 

1,268 

176 

650 

4,170 

1,041 

5 , 211 

Total Wages 

$ 180 ,44 7 

• 

583,022 

5 ,61 2,146 

507 ,998 

2 , 263,813 

536 ,631 

946,3 56 

10,630 ,4 13 

2,524 , 745 

$13,1 55 ,158 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Industry 

Agriculture, f ores try 
and fisheries 

Mi ni ng 

Construction 

Manufacturing 

Transportation, Convnunica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 

Services 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Un its 

5 

-

49 

26 

27 

148 

30 

66 

351 

25 

376 

Wadena County 

Employment 

October November December Total wages 

98 80 76 s 451,022 

- - - -

223 213 188 714,272 

614 607 607 1,525,540 

240 240 240 1,219,796 

1,193 1,198 1,187 2,424,842 

142 136 135 525 ,002 

1,243 1,245 1,248 1,492,935 

3,753 3,719 3,681 8,353,409 

1,082 1,091 1,096 2,545,022 

4,835 4,810 4,777 $11,, 898,431 

- 83 -



Indu stry Uni t& 

Agricultu r e , Forestry 
and Fisheries • 

Mining . 
-

Cons true t ion 68 

!"Ian fac ur i:: ') 32 

Tr nsporta t 1on , Commun ica -
ti ons and Utilities 39 

Trade 16 3 

Finance , In surance and 
Rea Estate 27 

Serv ice s 76 

To tal Pri vate 41 2 

Total Gove rnment 31 

,___ 

Gr and Total 44 3 

Waseca County 

Employment 

October November 

. . 
• . 

298 29 6 

3 , 069 3 , 025 

213 214 

1, 247 1, 255 

241 238 

389 396 

5 ,4 78 5 ,444 

l, 10 4 1, 090 

6, 582 6, 53 4 

- 84 -

December 

. 

. 
l 

277 

2,937 

209 

1, 235 

23 9 

401 

s , 314 

1 , 090 

6,4 04 

Total Wages 

s . 
. 

1,067 , 93 1 

9 , 828 , 227 

572 ,4 28 

2, 361 , 566 

772 , 988 

837 , 246 

15 ,4 86 , 670 

3 , 249 , 938 

S18 , 73 6,608 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Indu s try 

Agr1cultu re , Forest ry 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

Constr uc t ion 

Manufacturing 

Tra nsportat ion , Communica-
ti ons and Ut i l it i e s 

Trade 

Fi nance , Insurance a nd 
Rea l Es t ate 

Se rvices 

To tal Pr i vate 

Total Government 

Grand Tot a l 

Un i ts 

57 

• 

273 

89 

99 

551 

e 120 

4 59 

1,656 

47 

1 ,703 

W.:1ch l l"'I,., .._ ..... _ r .... - --• 

_Employmen t 

October November Decembe r To t a l Wage s 

671 566 435 S 1, 285 , 71 4 

. . . • 

1,46 7 1 , 394 1, 258 6 , 106 , 606 

7 , 388 7 , 080 6 , 871 34, 243,818 

2 , 20 5 2 ,152 2 , 038 8 , 604, 517 

6 ,9 29 7 , 020 6,94 9 13 ,4 39 , 00 1 

8 4 5 841 825 2 , 560, 69 0 

3 ,4 18 3, 469 3, 6 21 7 , 340 , 831 

22 ,9 23 22 , 522 21 ,997 73 , 581,17 7 

1 
5 ,482 5 , 6 44 5,6 32 13 , 924,6 55 

28,405 2R ,166 27,6 ,9 $87 , 505 , 83 2 

- 85 -



Indus try Uni s 

Agriculture, Fo restry 
and Fi s herie s 10 

Mining -

Construc tion 46 

ManufdC ur ing 19 

Tr a r. spor ati on , Communi ca -
ti ons and Utili t i es 24 

Trad 149 

Finance, In £u rance and 
Real Estate 31 

Se rv ices 61 

Total Privat e 340 

Total Government 26 ... .__ 

Gr and Tntal 366 

w t a on"'an C ,unt v 0 

Employment 

Oc tober November 

43 35 

- -

261 24S 

1 , 320 1 , 346 

159 161 

986 985 

172 168 

4 58 44 2 

3 , 399 3 ,38 5 

517 516 

3 , 916 3 , 901 

- 86 -

December 

4 

- ! 

233 

l , 338 

164 

1,017 

170 

454 

3 ,4 18 

51 4 

3 , 93 2 

To al wages 

$ 14 0 ,9 36 

-

813 , 330 

3,9 45 , 583 

537 106 

2 , 130 , 625 

579 , 591 

685,158 

8 , 832 , 329 

1 , 241 , 885 

$10,0 74, 214 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Industry 

Agriculture , Forebtry 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

Construc t ion 

Manufactu r i ng 

Transportation , Cornmun i ca-
tions and Ut i l ities 

Trade 

Fi nance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 

Services 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Units October 

9 99 

• • 

32 94 

3 24 

12 65 

85 583 

@ 16 88 

35 545 

192 1,498 

20 376 

212 1,874 

Wilkin County 

Employment 

Novembe r December Total Wages 

95 92 s 357 , 137 

• • • 

76 71 205,105 

24 22 76 , 500 

61 :,tj 18 9, 835 

588 604 l , 418, 146 

85 81 233 ,4 58 

543 538 1,14 2 ,1 28 

1,472 1,466 3,6 22,309 

375 376 1, 08 9 , 269 

1,84 7 1,842 $4,711, 578 

- 87 -



Industry Units 
--------

A~r1cu l ture , Forestry 
and Fisheries 20 

Mining * 

Const rue t ion 116 

:<I nuf c uri ng 85 
L-

Tr nspo rtati on , Communica-
i ons a nd Uti lities 79 

Trade 396 

Finance , Insu rance a nd 
Rea l Est ate @ 73 

s rvi ce s 267 

Total Pr i vate l,036 

To tal Go vernment 36 

Gr and To tal 1,072 

Winona County 

Employment 

October November 

213 123 

. * 

806 790 

5 , 780 5 , 775 

709 689 

3,908 3,955 

546 541 

3 , 833 3,783 

15,795 15,656 

1,938 1 ,944 

l7, 733 17 ,6 00 

- 88 -

Decembe r 

122 

~ ' 

761 

5 , 652 

681 

3 , 988 

526 

3 , 798 

15,528 

l , 949 

17,477 

Tota l Wages 

s 25 7 , 379 

. 
3 , 368 , 703 

18,593 , 31 4 

2 , 287 ,4 5J 

7 , 946 , 54 4 

1,663,982 

8 , 133 , 065 

42 , 250 ,44 0 

5 , 720 , 261 

$47,970, 701 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Industry 

Age icultuc ' Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Mi n ing 

Construction 

Manufacturing 

Transporta t ion , Communica-
tions and Uti l i ties 

Trade 

Finance , Insurance and 
Real Esta t e 

Se rvice s 

Total Private 

Tot.al Government 

Grand To tal 

units 

27 

• 

242 

78 

64 

389 

ti 94 

195 

1,089 

73 

1,162 

Wright County 

Employment 

October Novembe r December Tota l Wages 

121 95 6J s 271 ,885 

• • . . 
952 959 865 J ,294, 569 

1,646 1 ,46 3 1,430 • , 301 ,159 

' 

630 631 61 0 2 222 415 

3 , 858 3,755 3 , 738 7 , 002 , 752 -
387 396 397 1, 350 ,4 74 

·-

1,669 1,691 1,691 2 , 89 4, 07 7 

9,263 8,990 8,794 21,33 7 ,331 

2 ,466 2, 481 2,507 6,799 , 697 

11,729 11,471 11,301 $28 ,1 37 , 028 

- 89 -



Indus tr y Uni t s 

Agriculture , Fo res try 
and Fisheries 7 

Mi n ing . 
Co nstruc t ion 59 

Manufactu ring 16 

Transporta t ion , Convnunica-
ti ons and Uti l ities 26 

Trade 162 

Finance , Insur ance and 
Real Estate @ 29 

s rvices 73 

Total Private 372 

Total Government 41 

Grand Total 413 

Yellow Med ic i ne County 

Employment 

Octobe r November Dec mber 

28 21 19 

• . • 

256 263 163 

68 0 66 7 667 

152 157 164 

988 998 99 2 

160 158 151 

362 362 352 

2 ,626 2 ,6 26 2 , 508 

1 ,161 1,139 1 , 157 

3,787 3 , 765 3,665 

- 90 -

Total Wayes 

$ 42 , 903 

I . 
' 

791 , 39 4 

1,907 , 26 3 

552 , 33 4 

1,764,112 

496,966 

519,26 1 

6,074,233 

2 , 8 2J ,H 27 

$8,898 ,06 0 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Industry 

Agriculture, Forest r y 
and Fisheries ----
Mining 

Construc tion 

Manufact uring 

Transpor tation , Communica -
tione and Uti l ities 

Trade 

Fi nance , Insurance and 
Real Esta t e 

Se r vi ces 

Tota l Private 

Total Gove rnment 

Grand Total 

Unit& 

• 

• 

621 

878 

27 0 

3,24 4 

l , 236 

3 , 821 

10 ,134 

123 

10, 25 7 

Minneapolis 

Employment 

October November December To tal Wages 

. . • s . 
• • • . 
8 , 926 8 , 735 8,376 47 255 , 956 

50 ,899 50 , 792 ~0 , 656 231 , 375,170 

15 , 292 15 , 356 15 , 525 74 ,6 03 , 184 

63,3 71 64,613 66, 006 197,240 , 643 

26 ,8 14 26, 997 27 ,1 93 104, 851 , 771 

67 , 182 6 7 , 266 67 , 256 192 , 93 4, 787 

232 , 972 23 4, 316 235, 496 849 , 825,024 

44,4 26 42 , 627 42 , 505 174, 097 ,4 37 

277,398 276, 943 278,001 Sl, 023 , 922 ,461 
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Industry Units 
--- --

flgr 1cu lture , Forestry 
and Fisheries 4 2 

M1 n1 ng . 
Cuns r uc t ion 

430 

Ma n f ac uri ng 458 

l' ranspoc nti on, Commun i ca-
t j ono nd Util1t1es 19 7 

-
rad 2 , 016 

Finance , Insu r a nce and 
Rea l Es tate @ 732 

Se rv1c s 2 , 283 

To ta l Private 6 , 158 

Total Government 
174 

Gr and Total 6,332 

St. P ul 

Employment 

October November 

231 21 4 

. . 
6, 920 6 , 72 4 

51,386 50 , 765 

7 ,6 28 7 , 6J 7 

33 ,46 2 33 , 88 3 

13 , 138 13 ,14 6 

42 , 993 43,0 79 

155 , 758 155 ,44 8 

35 ,)4 5 34 , 984 

191.103 190 ,4 32 
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December 

202 

I . I 
I 

E> ,46 3 

!JO , 502 

7 , 657 

34 , 36 

13 , Jl 

4J,127 

155 , 55 1 

35 , 07) 

190 , 62 4 

Tot al \\"ag"s 

s 430 , 821 

. 
36 , 017 ,41 5 

253 , 203, 490 

J2 , 63l , l 4 

3 , 6)7 , 6 28 

46,63 5 ,351 

108 , 54, 76b 

571 , 570 , 665 

150 , J~~.971 

S72l , 9 6 , 636 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Industry 

Agriculture , Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

Construction 

Manu facturing 

Transportation, Communica-
tlons and Ut i l ities 

Trade 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 

Services 

To ta l Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Units 

* 

* 

188 

97 

131 

823 

231 

765 

2,253 

48 

2 , 301 

Duluth 

Employment 

October November December Total Wages 

* * * $ * 

* * * • 

2 , 023 1,938 1,790 11,637,713 

5,902 6,026 6,097 21,684,691 

3 ,865 3,704 3 , 597 19,252,147 

12 ,635 12,718 12,911 29 , 564,424 

1,863 1,880 1,903 5 , 856,127 

10,276 10,154 10,134 23,731,997 

36,633 36 ,484 36,492 111,815,746 

11,030 10 ,905 10,962 35,074 ,19 7 

47,663 47,389 47,4 54 $146,889,943 
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I ndu s t r y Units 

Agr icu ltu re, fo r es tr y 
10 and fisheries 

Mining 8 

Construc t ion 
393 

Ma nu f actu ring 12 

Transport a t ion , Communlca-
t i c ns a nd Ut i l i t i es 65 

Tr ade 1, 597 

f i nance , Insurance and 
Real Estate 81 

Ser vices 249 

Total Pr i vate 2 ,415 

To t al Government 
24 

Grand To ta l 2, 439 

U nA+- .. __ 1,,.....,..,1 

Employmen t 

October Novembe r 

1e s 166 

30 20 

2 , 504 2 ,259 

53 53 

471 478 

12 , 587 12 ,700 

730 743 

2 ,446 2 ,105 

19,006 18 ,5 24 

5 , 718 5 ,688 

24, 72 4 24,21 2 
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Decembe r 
- -
180 

l7 I 

2 , 028 

50 

456 

12 , 508 

767 

2 , 203 

18 , 209 

5 , 61 5 

23 ,8 24 I 

Tota l 1;ages 

s 804, 339 

65 , 54 

12 ,150 ,185 

179 , 278 

2 ,48 3 ,8 00 

57 , 2 0 ,102 

2 ,9 29,44 1 

5 , 87 7 , 08J 

81, 709 , 770 

22 , 078 , 733 

$ 103 , 788 , SOJ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I Average Emplvyment by County 

as 
Percentage of Total State Average Employment 

I 
County Pe r centage County Percentage County Percentage 

I Aitkin 0.16 I j Jackson 0.22 Red Lake 0.08 l Anoka 3.41 Kanabec 0.18 Redwood 0.30 
Becker 0.42 Kandiyohi 0.78 Renville 0.29 

I Beltrami 0.55 Kittson 0.09 Ric 0.90 
Benton 0. 42 Koochiching 0.24 Roe 0.1 7 
Big Stone 0 .1 2 Lac Qui Parle O,l4 Roseau 0.24 

I 
Blue Earth l. 34 Lake County 0.29 St. ,.ouis 5.00 
Brown 0.64 Lake of the Woods 0.07 Scott 0.74 
Carlton 0.56 :.e Sueur 0.38 Sherburne 0.35 
Carver 0.55 Lincoln 0.09 Sibley 0.20 

I Cass 0. 26 Lyon 0.55 Stearns 2.31 
Chippewa 0.25 McLeod o. 7l Steele 0.79 
Chisago 0.34 Mahnomen 0.05 Stevens 0 ,19 

I 
Clay 0.80 Marshall 0.15 Swift 0.19 
Clearwater 0.10 Martin 0.51 Todd 0.29 
Cook 0 .07 Meeker 0.37 Traverse 0.07 
Cottonwood 0.26 Mille Lacs 0.32 Wa basha 0.30 

I Crown Wing 0.69 Morrisol" 0.3 7 Wadena 0.27 
Dakota 3.58 Mower 0.73 Waseca 0 . 37 
Dodge 0.16 Murray 0.12 Washington l.60 

I Douglas 0.51 Nicollet 0 . 44 Watonwan 0.22 
Faribault 0.34 Nobles 0.44 Wilkin 0 . 11 
Fillmor e 0 .31 Norman 0.10 Winona 1.01 

I 
Freeborn 0.75 Olmsted 2.82 wr !gh 0 .66 
Goodhu e 0 . 76 Otter Tail 0 . 78 Ye l low Medicine 0 . 21 
Grant 0.10 Pennington 0. 38 
Hennepin 34.90 Pine o. 2l 

I Houston 0.20 Pipestone 0.19 Statewide 1.39 
Hubbard 0. 16 Polk 0.62 
Isant i 0.31 Pope 0.13 

I Itasca 0.74 Ramsey 15 . 52 

I 
- 95 -

I 
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:, . 24 

267 . 85 
271. 61 
282 . 51 
283 . 82 
83.89) 

291. 17) 
329 . 19 
372 . 5) 

--



I 
I 
I Region l 

Kittson 
Marshall 

I Norman 
Pennington 
Polk 

I Red Lake 
Roseau 

Region 2 

I B<!!ltrami 
Clearwate r 
Hubbard 

I Lake of the 
Mahnom n 

I 
Region 3 
Ait kin 
Carlton 
Cook 

I Itasca 
Koochiching 
Lake 

I 
St . Louis 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Woods 

Region 4 
Becker 
Clay 
Douglas 
Grant 
Otter Tail 
Pope 
Stevens 
Trave rse 
Wilkin 

Reg ion 5 
Case 
Crow Wing 
Mor rison 
Todd 
Wadena 

Region 6E 
Kandiyohi 
McLeod 
Meeker 
Renvil le 

Region 6W 
Big Stone 
Chippewa 
Lac Qui Par le 
Swift 
Yellow !o4ed ir.ine 

Economic Development Regions 

Region 7E 
Chisago 
Isanti 
Kanabec 
Mille Lacs 
Pine 

Region 7W 
Benton 
Sher burne 
Stearns 
Wright 

Region 8 
Cottonwood 
Ja-::kson 
Liricoln 
Ly~n 
Murray 
No~les 
Pipestone 
Redwood 
Roc.k 

Region 9 
Blue Earth 
Brown 
Faribau l t 
Le .,ueur 
Martin 
Nicollet 
Sibley 
Waseca 
Watonwan 

- 97 -

Reg ion 10 
Dodge 
Fillmore 
freeborn 
Goodhue 
Houston 
Mower 
Olmsted 
Rice 
Steele 
Wabasha 
Winona 

Region ll 
Anoka 
Carve r 
Oakato 
Hennepin 
Ramsey 
Scott 
Washington 



Industry Units 

Ag r, cul ure, fo restry 
1 , 790 and F ishar iea 

Mining 190 

Construc t ion 12 ,181 

M nu( ctunng 6, 37 4 

Transpor tation , Commun1ca-
ions and Ut il1 ies 4, 538 

Trade 34,972 

Finance, Insur ance and 
Real F.:state 8 ,4 36 

Se rvice s 24,444 

Total Private 92,925 

Total Government 3,873 

Grand Total 96,798 

Tot l St ate 

Employment 

October November 

13, 770 11 , 853 

17 , 991 17, 451 

93,4 78 89,036 

388,140 384, 772 

87,454 87,318 

452 ,32b 456,74 2 

91,302 91,468 

334,483 333 ,669 

1 ,4 78 ,944 1,472, 309 

278 , 901 278 ,6 20 

1,757,845 1, 750 ,9 29 
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December 

10 , 503 

I 
I 

16 , 743 : 

80,075 

381 , 511 

87 , 293 

46 2 ,14 0 

92,01 0 

335,068 

1 ,46 5 ,343 

278 , 600 

1 , 743,943 

Total Wages 

s 31 ,8 26, 121 

103,342 , 249 

415 ,499, 838 

1,621,400,273 

406 ,184, 73 7 

1,1 78 , 092 ,485 

323,1 ~~ .290 

835, 742 , 831 

4,915 , 243 ,901 

940,9 07 ,6 27 

$5 , 856,151, 528 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Industry 

Agri culture, Forestry 
and f'isherie& 

Mining 

Construc.tion 

Manu(ac uring 

Transportation, Communica -
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Fi nance, Insurance and 
Real Et.: tate 

-
Services 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Gr and Total 

Units October 

164 l, 217 

12 53 

340 1,244 

117 6,01 7 

192 1,511 

1,003 7, 828 

lbl 999 

493 4,9 76 

2,482 23,845 

275 6,484 

2,758 30,329 

Region 01 

Employment 

November December Total Wages 

812 731 $ 3,145,138 

40 35 147 , 216 

1,173 1,011 3 I 582,112 

5,598 4,434 19,159,786 

1, 478 1,473 4,899,426 

7 , 806 7 ,807 17,416,573 

994 1,004 3,644,4 74 

4,9 25 4,944 9,1 75 , 67 4 
·-

l? ,8 26 21,439 61,170,399 

6,493 6,491 16,938,080 

29 ,319 27,930 $78,108,479 
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• I 

Industry Unita 

Agricu lture, Fores try 
and Fisheries 30 

Mini ng -
Const ruction 238 

Manufactu ring 106 

Tr nsporta t ion , Col!lllunica-
tion5 and Utilities 113 

Trade 566 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 75 

Se rv ices 350 

Total Pr vate 1,478 

Total Government 129 

Grand Total 1,607 

Reo ' on 02 l 

Elllployment 

October November 

395 288 

- -

1,186 1 ,156 

1,406 1,302 

738 727 

4,652 4,629 

452 463 

2, 711 2,682 

11,540 11,247 

4,850 4,89 7 

16,390 16,144 
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December 

238 

-

928 

1 , 388 

732 

4,581 

462 

2,749 

11,078 

4,920 

15,998 

Total Wages 

s 565,472 

-

3,264,361 

3,841 , 940 

2 , 720 , 095 

7,548,885 

1 , 540,237 

5,102 ,153 

24,583,143 

14,406,416 

s 38, 989 ,559 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Industry 

Agriculture , Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

Construction 

Ma nufacturing 

Transpor tation, Communica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance , Insurance and 
Real Esta t e 

Se rv ices 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Units 

76 

46 

787 

473 

366 

2,686 

559 

1,987 

6,980 

399 

7,379 

Region 03 

Employment 

October November December Total Wages 

606 433 408 $ 930,686 

15 , 987 15 , 588 15,252 94,2 76,25 4 

7 , 762 7,221 6,358 39 ,81 7,219 

16,071 16,124 16 ,059 62,383,946 

6,192 6 , 039 5 , 923 28 , 239 , 098 

28 , 935 28 , 731 28,8 43 63,379,922 

3,881 3,853 3,903 11,634, 431 

20,666 20,213 20,358 47 , 560 , 553 

100,100 98, 20 2 97 ,104 348,222, 109 

24,905 24, 989 24 ,972 $ 75 ,727 ,908 

125,005 123,191 122 , 076 $423, 950 ,017 
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Region 04 

Employmen t 

I ndustry Units OCtober Novembe r - -- -
Agricul t ure , forestry 
and isheries 169 1,079 919 . 

M1 n1 n9 9 101 86 

.:·o:-.c tr uc: 10n 734 I 3, 766 3,4 75 
- ·- --

. ()~,. f c : ,,,r ing 226 6, 756 6,4 14 

---- - - --·- --- - -
I 

Tr.1nspo1ta t i on, Communi ca - I ti 0ns and Ut ilit i e" 
-- - 22J _ _ - · 3,426 _ .}..J12_ 

Trade 1,829 15,724 15,549 

:' inance, I ns urance and 
Re a l Es ta t e 389 2,108 2,121 

SeC\· ice s 1,051 10,219 10,060 

Total Pri vate 4,701 43,179 41,999 

Tota l Government 337 12,349 12,4 78 

Grand Total 5,038 55,528 54,4 77 
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December Total wa es 

888 s 2 , 798 , 729 

I 
I 

55 341, 794 
._._ -- -•·--

I 
2,765 I 12,051 , 596 

-- +------------·· - -
I 

6, 235 l 20 ,44 1 , 946 

--- -- -· + ---- -- -·---- - . -·-i 
I i _ ___J_,)3L _ 1 ___ _ 12L705,446 ______ ·j 

I 
15 , 572 30 , 758,0 23 I ·----- - ----

I 
I 

2,123 6,522,253 .I --·------ ·- -
I 

10,030 20,386,957 I 
-· l -

40,999 106,006, 744 
·- -

12,386 35 ,29 5 ,956 

53,385 S141. 302, 700 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Industry 

Ag ri c ulture , F'o r e a try 
and Fi sheries 

Min ing 

Construction 

Ma nu facturing 

Transportation, Communi ca-
t lons and Ut i l i ties 

Trade 

Finance , In s urance and 
Real Es t a t e 

Serv ices 

Tota l Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Unit& 

44 

6 

423 

1B1 

1B 2 

1, 227 

216 

63B 

2,917 

229 

3,146 

Region 05 

Employment 

October November December Total Wages 

364 319 2B 9 $ 896 , 96 3 

30 2B 1~ 93,2 46 

1,796 1,629 1,31 7 5 , 007 , 088 

5 , 58 4 5 ,4 67 5 ,232 18 , 022 , 326 

1,310 1,304 1, 308 4 , 511 , 251 

B,23 7 8,0 53 7 ,914 14 ,7 49, 07 6 

1,195 1,171 1 ,187 4, 063 , 357 

6,54 8 6,113 6, 059 11 , 727 ,046 

25,064 24,084 23 , 322 59, 070 , 353 

8,670 B, 716 8,727 24,704, 045 

33,734 32 , 800 32 , 049 $8 3, 77 4, 398 
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Industry Units 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 81 

Mini ng . 
Construction 436 

Manufacturing 171 

Transportation , Communica-
tions and Utilities 177 

Trade 1,065 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 207 

Se rvices 544 

Total Private 2,681 

Total Government 174 

Grand Total 2,855 

Reg ion 06E 

Employment 

October November 

819 767 

• • 

3 , 106 2, 734 

10,009 9, ll l 

, , 382 1,333 

10,215 10,004 

1,069 1,060 

4,420 4,398 

31,020 29 ,407 

7,703 7,734 

38,723 37,141 

- 104 -

December 

737 

. 
2,46 9 

9, 08 4 

1,334 

10,149 

1,066 

4,55 2 

29,391 

7,775 

37,166 

Total wages 

$ 1,978 , 864 

. . 
ll ,159,083 

31 , 072 ,9 58 

4,182,208 

23,828,301 

3 , 843,59 7 

8,890 ,611 

84,955,622 

19, 755 ,704 

$104,711,3 26 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Indus t ry 

Ag r iculture, Fores t r y 
and Fi sheries 

Mi n i ng 

Const r uc t ion 

Manu ( ac tu ring 

Tra nspor tat ion, Commuriica-
t ions and Ut i litie s 

Trade 

Fi nance , Insurance and 
Rea l Estate 

Ser v i ces 

Tota l Pri vate 

Total Government 

Gr and Total 

Unit s 

46 

9 

230 

79 

105 

691 

129 

313 

1,602 

150 

1 ,7 52 

Region 06W 

Employment 

October Novembe r December Total Wages 

203 171 177 $ 398,015 

72 65 39 236,91 7 

1,003 980 806 3,122 , 891 

2 , 526 2 ,4 23 2 ,4 29 7 , 90 4 ,0 37 

740 750 737 2 ,44 9 , 305 

4,674 4,696 4 , 748 9 , 872 , 661 

695 705 732 2 , 334 ,599 

2,070 2 ,068 2 ,0 47 3 ,1 55,750 

11 ,983 11,858 11, 71 5 29,4 74 , 175 

4,153 4, 164 4,156 10, 305,066 

16 ,136 16, 02 2 15 ,8 71 $39, 779 , 241 
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Industry Units 

Agriculture, Fo restry 
and Fisheries 38 

Mini ng 5 

Construction 334 

Manufacturing 166 

T,anspor ation , Communlca-
t ions and Utilities 90 

Trade 707 

F i nance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 11 7 

Services 394 

Tota l Private 1 ,851 

Total Government 159 

Grand Total 2 ,010 

Region 07E 

Employment 

October November 

286 259 

24 23 

1,8~6 1,712 

5,0 44 5 , 006 

760 758 

5 ,899 5 ,689 

689 693 

3,804 3,809 

18,362 17,949 

6,059 6,026 

24 ,421 23,9 75 
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December 

230 

19 

1 , 235 

5 , 076 

765 

5 , 784 

69 0 

3,88 2 

17 ,68 1 

6,05 7 

23, 738 

Total Wages 

$ 546,062 

84 , 038 

6,186 , 041 

14 , 946,609 

2 , 734,4 58 

10,135,203 

2 , 131 , 60~ 

7 , 100 , 817 

• 3 , 864,833 

15, 55 4, 39 4 

SS•J ,4 19,227 
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Induatry 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

ConEtruction 

~anufactur1ng 

Transportation, Communica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 

services 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Units 

92 

9 

777 

285 

239 

1,605 

346 

945 

4,298 

210 

4,508 

Reqion 07W 

Employment 

October November December Total Wages 
-

863 760 655 $ 1,955,273 

156 144 79 630,4 78 

4 ,362 4 ,226 3,769 l5 ,549,781 

14 ,659 14,359 14, 243 45 , 874 , 872 

3,546 3,563 3,560 13 , 741 ,1 74 

17,471 17,514 17,580 34,989 ,8 26 

2,025 2,009 2,038 6 , 673 ,628 

10,558 10 ,518 10,597 24,085,062 

53,640 53,093 52,5 21 143,500,094 

12,239 12,225 12,454 38 , 773, 65 7 

65,879 65,318 64, 97 5 $182, :! 73 ,751 
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-Induatry Unita 

Age icultur•, Foceatcy 
and Fish rie ■ 84 

Mining 7 

Cons true.t i n 548 

'Ian.if c U C i ng 182 

Tr .. nspoctatl on , C unica-
tl on• and Util1tie11 233 

Trad l ,4 76 

Fi nance, Insuc;.nce and 
Rea 1 Estate 269 -
Ser vices 768 

.... 
Total Pc · vate 3 , 567 

._ 

Total Government 323 

-
Gr nd Total 3 ,890 

Emclovment 

0c::tober Nove~r 

430 426 

42 39 

2,595 2,305 

8,JS4 8,442 

l, 576 1,581 

12,324 12,358 

1 , 760 1 , 772 

5 ,836 5,791 

32 , 917 32, 714 

8, 3: 7 8,341 
-

41,2 44 41 , 055 
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Oece C 

434 

29 

l ,9 11 

8, 484 

l,576 

12 , 376 

1,788 

5 , 882 

32 ,480 

8,375 

40, 855 

Total Wage• 

$ 1,212,972 

109,490 

6,716,450 

26 ,132,251 

5 ,267 , 78 6 

26,038,1 56 

6,215,067 

10 , 227 , 035 

81 , 919 ,207 

21,024 , 036 

$" 02,943,243 

·-

---
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Industry 

Agr iculture , Forestry 
•nd Fisheries -
Mining 

Construc t ion 

Hanu fac ur ing 

Transportation , Corrvnunica-
tione and Utili ti es 

Trad 

Finance , Insurance and 
Real r.e tate 

Se1vices 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Units 

125 

10 

786 

339 

371 

2,198 

455 

1,219 

5,503 

365 

5,868 

Region 09 

Employment 

October Nove ber December Total Wages 

858 672 587 $ 1,670 , 972 

295 274 217 1,367 , 969 

4,480 4, 195 3,693 15,047 ,82 5 

21,800 21,230 21 ,255 71,825,866 

3 , 134 3 , 15 7 3 , 102 10,595,208 

20 , 919 20,923 21,171 44,438,6 72 

2 , 791 2,773 2 , 798 8 , 795 , 069 

11 ,976 11,881 11,991 22,233 ,3 54 

66,253 ,;5,105 64,814 175 ,9 74, 935 

12,298 12,4 77 12,5 20 37 ,421, 783 

78 , 551 77,582 77,334 $213,396,718 
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I ndust ry Uni ta 

Agrlcul u re , Fore • ry 
and Fisheries 224 

Mini ng 23 

Constr uc tion 1. 24 3 

Ha u f t ur 1ng 499 

Tr nsportat ion, COnvnu ni ca-
t i ons and Utl li le& S~tl 

Trad 3,369 

Plnance , Insurance and 
Real Ea t te 732 -
Sorvl c • 2 , 134 

Tvtal Pri vate 8, 782 

Total Gove rnment 411 

Grand Total 9,193 

,_ n n o _,., 1 n 

Employment 

Oc tober Novembe r 

1 ,769 1, 513 

46 9 424 

7 ,33 7 ,066 

40 ,204 39, 502 

6,353 6,3 59 

35, 618 35 , 778 

5,508 5 ,4 99 

34,49 0 34,548 

131 ,74 7 130,689 

21,872 22,109 

153,619 152 , 798 

- 110 -

Dec mbe r 

1, 409 

344 

6 ,38 5 

38 ,960 

6,348 

36,109 

5 ,449 

34,82 5 

129,829 

22 , 144 

151 ,9 73 

To tal Wages 

$ 4, 268, 52 4 

1 , 761,1 9 2 

27 , 978 , 17 

166 , 479 , 995 

22 , 424 , 773 

73 , 576, 77 9 

17 ,106, 840 

90 ,6 72 , 706 

40 4, 269,0 26 

66,443,633 

$470,71 2 , 659 
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Indu11try 

Agric ul t ure, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Mini ng 

Construction 

Manufacturing 

Transportation, Comrnunica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 

Services 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Un i ts 

60 7 

40 

4,912 

3, 538 

1,552 

14,953 

4, 706 

13,384 

43,692 

696 

44, 388 

Reqion 11 

Employment 

October November December Total Waaes 

4,696 4,348 3,54 0 $ 10,654,155 

699 688 619 4,129,218 

50 ,482 48,905 45,4 00 253,86 7 ,417 

249,65 7 249,741 248,582 l, 133,13 4, 534 

56,315 56 , 416 56,648 289 , 230 , 786 

267 , 243 272,312 276,998 764,140,960 

67 , 433 67,644 68, 025 245,819 , 798 

213,763 214,558 214 , 949 569,548,573 

910,288 914,612 914,761 3,270,525,441 

143,274 142,283 142, 008 542,4 78 , 256 

1,053,562 1 , 056, 895 1,056, 769 $3,813 , 003 ,69 7 
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tnduetr y Unite 

Agr iculture, Forestry 
and fhheries • 

Mining • 

Constr uc t ion 393 

Manu f ac turi ng 12 

Transporta t ion , Communica-
t ions and Ut iliti es 65 

Tr ade 1 , 597 

Fin ance , I nsurance and 
Real Estate 81 

Serv ices 249 

To tal Priva t e 2 , 415 

Total Gove r nmen t 24 

Grand Total 2,4 39 

Una t t ached 

Employmen t 

Oc tober Novembe r 

. • 

• • 

2 , 50 4 2 , 259 

53 53 

471 478 

12 , 587 12 , 700 

730 743 

2 , 44 6 2,105 

19 , 006 18,524 

5 , 718 5 ,688 

24 , 72 4 2~ , 212 

- 11 2 -

Decembe r 

. 
• 

2 , 028 

50 

456 

12 , 508 

767 
-

2,203 

18,209 

5 , 615 

23 , 824 

Total Wages 

s • 

• 

12 , 150 , 190 

179 , 27i 

2 ,48 3, 799 

57 , 220 ,106 

2 , 929 ,44 0 

5 , 877 , 083 

Bl , 709, 776 

22, 078 , 734 

$103 , 788,510 
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